
Superior Court, County of Fresno 

Hon. Houry Sanderson   

Date:  05/05/2025 

Dept. 53 
Hearings for 9:00 AM 

F25900686 Villanueva, Danny Cleveland Atty: Chet Broberg  
In Custody  Jail ID:  7127342 
Booking Number:  2512088 
Court Internal Identification Number:  F25900686-1 
District Attorney:  25-3268 DV 
Filing Agency Case Number:  25-1031 
Hearing: Jury Trial  JT  
 

Time waiver 5/5 + 15 crt days;(5/27); 5 day est.   DDA: Kellie Rollins 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- ------------ 

F25900870 Myles, Adam Daniel Atty: Charles Barrett  
In Custody  Jail ID:  1768750 
Booking Number:  2320316 
Court Internal Identification Number:  F25900870-1 
District Attorney:  23-14718 F 
Filing Agency Case Number:  2305270775   

Hearing: Jury Trial  JT  
  

 

Time out 5/12; 4-5-day est. DDA: Isaul Lemus 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- ------------ 

F24902965 Lavin, Christian Atty:  Armando Lope  

In Custody  Jail ID:  7121021     

Booking Number:  2418309 

Court Internal Identification Number:  F24902965-1 

District Attorney:  24-12235 HO 

Filing Agency Case Number:  2404280074 

Hearing: Jury Trial  JT  

 

Time out 5/19; 2-week est.     DDA: Innessa Yenokian 

 

F24902965 Lavin, Christian Atty: Armando Lope 
In Custody  Jail ID:  7121021     
Booking Number:  2418309 
Court Internal Identification Number:  F24902965-1 
District Attorney:  24-12235 HO 
Filing Agency Case Number:  2404280074   

Hearing: Motion - Continuance - Pre  MTNCO  
    
  

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ ----------- 

F14908549 Reyna, Salvador Joseph Atty: Eric Schweitzer 
Surety Bond  Jail ID:  7066536 
Court Internal Identification Number:  F14908549-1 
District Attorney:  2014S27504 
Hearing: Jury Trial   JT  
 

General time waiver; 2-3-week est. or 15 crt. days  DDA: Kristin Maxwell 



 

F14908549 Reyna, Salvador Joseph Atty: Eric Schweitzer 
Surety Bond  Jail ID:  7066536     
Court Internal Identification Number:  F14908549-1 
District Attorney:  2014S27504   

Hearing: Motion - Continuance - Pre  MTNCO  
    
  

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ ---------- 

F21908120 Olinares, Virgino Atty: Armando Lope 
Own Recognizance  Jail ID:  7064464 
Booking Number:  2131843 
Court Internal Identification Number:  F21908120-1 
District Attorney:  21-23269 SA 
Filing Agency Case Number:  20-11429   

Hearing: Hearing - Witness Call  HRGW    
  

 
Future Hearings: 6/5/2025 8:30 AM Settlement Conference 
Future Hearings: 6/16/2025 8:30 AM Jury Trial   

  
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

Superior Court, County of Fresno 

Hon. Arlan Harrell    

Date:  05/05/2025 

Dept. 62 
 

Hearings for 8:30 AM 

F21902734 Mcgee, Joshua Andrew Atty: Elizabeth Morgan  

Own Recognizance   Jail ID:       

Court Internal Identification Number:  F21902734-1 

District Attorney:  20-19158 F 

Filing Agency Case Number:  2031875 

Hearing: Further Jury Trial                 DDA: Christopher Moss  

  
 

 

 
 

 



SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Fogarty, Katherine
Date:     Monday, May 05, 2025

Department:     Department 1
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
M25904913 Cagle, Edward Leroy DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance / Prison 
Cost Sheet

Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-08-1269

M24903587 Camacho, Angelica Maria CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 
Ciummo

Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2311300523
M20917926 Carmona, David N DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
M23906485 Carmona, David N DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2302150314
M23908793 Carmona, David N DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  23-4273
M24901850 Carmona, David N DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  23-4651
M25903548 Casey, Keanu
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-09596
M25905550 Casteel, Alyssa
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2501220330
M25904851 Castro, Alexis Silvestre
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-175
M25904035 Cavazos, Anthony CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-1611
M23902679 Cavazos, Christopher Aaron DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  22-369

M19925429 CervantesMelendez, Antonio
Citation Arraignment
M23913550 CervantesMelendez, Antonio
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  COPD230001952
M24904314 CervantesMelendez, Antonio
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  23-1020
M25905699 Cherry, David
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-24411
M23908707 Comstock, Christopher Louis ATTY:  Conway, Richard C.
Probation Probation Hearing - Review Filing Agency #:  23-435-0477
M25905311 Contreras, Fernando Bernardino
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-435-0252
M20915227 Cook, Morgan Gayle DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
M24908751 Cook, Morgan Gayle
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-328
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Fogarty, Katherine
Date:     Monday, May 05, 2025

Department:     Department 1
M25905332 Cooper, James Joshua
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-09591
M24912142 CorderoCarillo, Claudio ATTY:  Pacheco, Gabriel J.
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2407230782
M24909661 Cortez, Bulmaro Luiz DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Motion - Suppress Evidence - PC1538.5 Filing Agency #:  2405271203
M25905028 Crespo, Victor Enrique
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-435-0255
M24903279 DeGuzman, Marifel fider ATTY:  Powers, Joshua P.
Probation Probation Hearing - Review Filing Agency #:  2312130660
M24911670 Fajardo, Francisco DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-2479
M25905612 Fajardo, Francisco
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-0049
M23914842 Fernandez, Fernando
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  23-0855
M25904488 Flores, Cassandra Rose DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2412200094
M24908981 Foster, Marcus Demetrius DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2405120066
M23900783 Franco, Sylvia Pauline
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2211010457
M25905696 Franco, Sylvia Pauline
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2502060623
M24915628 Frost, Evan Jordan DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  23-435-2632
M25905697 Fuller, Merrick Janera
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2502060429
M24901240 Fuller, Merrik Jenera
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2401310477
M24908529 Fuller, Merrik Jenera
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2407020242
M24911507 Hall, Daunte James Jeroy
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-41452
M24912539 Hall, Daunte James Jeroy
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2406251138
M24914139 Hall, Daunte James Jeroy
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-54944
M24908065 Harden, Eric Dwayne DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-1928
M25905592 Hartley, Alvin Stephen
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-00408
M22905645 Harvey, James Ray
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  22-3668
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Fogarty, Katherine
Date:     Monday, May 05, 2025

Department:     Department 1
M23912098 Harvey, James Ray
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2306100853
M25905695 Harvey, James Ray
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2502060429
M23904828 Henderson, Patricia Irene DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2302060879
M24906786 Henderson, Patricia Irene DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2402180355
M24913375 Hendricks, Michael Gene DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2408181021
M25905605 Henningsen, Matthew James
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-1239
M24913680 Hernandez Lopez, Esmeralda DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-435-1750
M22910860 Hernandez, Andrew N DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  22-435-1663

M25900905 Hernandez, Andrew N DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2411051142
M25905604 Hernandez, Antonio L
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-0018
M24912601 Hernandez, Christopher Isaac DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2407150127
M25905552 Hernandez, Rene
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-0742
M25901688 Holman, Kirk Houston
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-09721
M25903317 Ramirez Lopez, Salvador DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-435-0122
M24900408 Ramirez, Javier ATTY:  Jones, David
Diversion / Own 
Recognizance

Hearing - Diversion Review Filing Agency #:  23-435-2166

M25905382 Ramirez, Manuel
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-435-0237
M25905606 Ramirez, Ruben M
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  COPD250000425
M25902536 Rassouli, Alireza ATTY:  Hammerschmidt, Jeffrey T
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2412080102
M23904746 REYES, PAULINA DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Probation Hearing - Review Filing Agency #:  2208230251
M20910208 Reynoso, Rene DPD:  Public Defender
Citation Arraignment
M24912395 Rios, Alyssa Monae DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2407300243
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Fogarty, Katherine
Date:     Monday, May 05, 2025

Department:     Department 1
M25905380 Rivero, Adan G
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  COPD250000434
M25905412 Robinson, Rubon Roshon
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-08875
M25905084 Rodriguez, Joseph Santos
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-435-0275
M25900504 Rojas, Christian Alexis Hernandez DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-5634
M24905782 Romero, Desiree DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Conditional Settlement - Sentencing Filing Agency #:  23-5874
M25902333 Romo, Brandon Jesse ATTY:  Schweitzer, Eric
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-1746
M25905607 Rosales, Armando
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-0018
M25900624 Ruiz, Alberto DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-1637
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Wells, Ryan
Date:     Monday, May 05, 2025

Department:     Department 10
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
F22908724 Calidonna, Amber Christine DPD:  Public Defender

Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  22-1656
F25901715 Carbajales, Dennis Fernando Rosa DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  24-1442
F24905184 Carrasco, Erasmo Dolores CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  2407291324
F24902139 Carrillo, Jonathan CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2403160263

F25900530 Casillas, Omar Juan DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Prohibited Persons Firearms Relinquishment 

Findings - Post
Filing Agency #:  2412030689

F25900865 Castell, Keshawn DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2409300065
M21911195 Catano, Manuelito Freddie DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  2151193
F21909822 Catano, Manuelito Freddie DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  2164163
R18900138-3C Cook, Jason Lee DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody PRCS - Violation PRCS Arraignment
M24914515 Cook, Jason Lee DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-73229
F24908219 Cook, Jason Lee DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  2412090258
F22905986 Coronado, Juan DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Hearing - Domestic Violence Review Filing Agency #:  2208170356
F25902654 Corrales, Bobby DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2504240126
F25902083 Covarrubio, Naomi N DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2503220668fila
M24901877 Cruz-Benitez, Angelica CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Probation Prohibited Persons Firearms Relinquishment 

Findings - Post
Filing Agency #:  2402200111

F25901846 Cruz-Benitez, Angelica CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 
Ciummo

Probation Prohibited Persons Firearms Relinquishment 
Findings - Post

Filing Agency #:  2410150061

F18904799 Fonseca, Israel Adrian Gutierrez CIUMMO:  Ciummo & Associates
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Wells, Ryan
Date:     Monday, May 05, 2025

Department:     Department 10
F22905850 Garcia, David Raymond DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  21-59098

F23907457 Garcia, David Raymond DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2303021164

M25905518 Garcia, David Raymond DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-4215
F24902462 Garcia, Jose DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody / Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  2403290123
F24907300 Gonsalez, Miguel Andres DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  24-3885
F25901043 Gonzales, Manuel Victor DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2405270325
F23907707 Gonzales, Robert Paul, SR DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Hearing - Restitution Filing Agency #:  2310220048
F22907365 Gonzalez, Antonio Tony DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond / Surety Bond 
Forfeiture

Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  22-00226

F24900339 Gonzalez, Hugo DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  23-4598
F14907947 Gonzalez, Matthew Rene ATTY:  Escamilla, Eric P.
Surety Bond Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
F20904185 Goorigian, Nishan ATTY:  Moore, Kojo
Probation Hearing - Domestic Violence Review
F20904320 Goorigian, Nishan ATTY:  Moore, Kojo H.
Probation Hearing - Domestic Violence Review
F25900685 MARTINEZ, PAUL NONE DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Prohibited Persons Firearms Relinquishment 

Findings - Post
Filing Agency #:  2501171605

F25902522 Montes, Christofer Fernandez DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  25-1226
F23900590 Nash, Nichole DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  2208100610
F25901766 Ruiz, Pablo Antonio DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2503190145
F24908226 Sanchez, Omar ATTY:  Bacon, David L
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2412011243
F24905608 Sandoval, Esteban DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  2408071290
F22902151 Sanouvong, Eric DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Hearing - Domestic Violence Review Filing Agency #:  22-4606
F22902169 Sanouvong, Eric DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Hearing - Domestic Violence Review Filing Agency #:  22-9109
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Wells, Ryan
Date:     Monday, May 05, 2025

Department:     Department 10
F24907122 Serna Lopez, Beatriz Adriana DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  24-11456
F24906875 Silva, Christian ATTY:  Silva, Albert
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2406230616
F23907374 Silva, Christian Ivan ATTY:  Silva, Albert
Surety Bond Conditional Settlement - Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2309300176
F25900235 Simpson, Brittney Le Ann DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2501101087
F22905740 Soza, Corey Sean CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  21-9462

F23907049 Stoebling, Heath Daniel DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  2309250959
F25901738 Vasquez, Juan Edger CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2408061330
F23906464 Velasquez, Gerardo Juarez ATTY:  Pacheco, Gabriel J.
Probation Hearing - Domestic Violence Review Filing Agency #:  2308191366
M23912460 Viera, Valentin Andrew DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  2310130086
F23909198 Villa, Carlos Armando DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  23-4455
F24905006 Virk, Supreet Singh ATTY:  Coleman, Mark W.
Probation Hearing - Domestic Violence Review Filing Agency #:  2407051053
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Badhesha, Raj S
Date:     Monday, May 05, 2025

Department:     Department 11
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
F21904875 Fonseca, Fernando Joaquin DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  21495146
M22903956 Hargro, Jazzmon WHEEL:  Schwab, Gerald - Wheel
Pre-Trial Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  22823
F22906929 Hargro, Jazzmon WHEEL:  Schwab, Gerald - Wheel
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2207230671
M23908883 Hargro, Jazzmon WHEEL:  Schwab, Gerald - Wheel
Pre-Trial Release / Surety 
Bond

Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  23-30028

M24910443 Hargro, Jazzmon WHEEL:  Schwab, Gerald - Wheel
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2406191208
M25901933 Hargro, Jazzmon
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-67480
F20905649 Harvey, James Ray DPD:  Public Defender
Jail Release Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  20-38498

F20906635 Harvey, James Ray DPD:  Public Defender
Jail Release Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
F23905529 Harvey, James Ray
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  23-46143
M17929617 Henard, Abraham Alamendarez DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
F25901027 Hernandez, Edwin DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-435-0245
F22906707 Higareda , Miranda  Jalene DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2205160698

F19902156 Himes, Andres Rose
Fugitive Arraignment
F25902665 Holland, Blake Ryan DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2504241353
F23907162 Ireland, Tyshawn DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Hearing - Diversion Review Filing Agency #:  2309270977
F24905546 Jackson, Deandre DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2406050807
R24900184-1 Jackson, Deandre DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance PRCS - Violation PRCS Arraignment
F24908408 Johnson, Kaysha Caroline ATTY:  Esquivel, Richard
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2406121013
F23903269 Jordan, Candra Lynete
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  23-495-71
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Badhesha, Raj S
Date:     Monday, May 05, 2025

Department:     Department 11
M24907886 Joseph, Jersey CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2403280057
F25900680 Joseph, Jersey CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-435-0014
M18918285 King, Anthony David CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Surety Bond FTA-PC1000 Drug Diversion
F21900477 King, Anthony David CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  19-74207
M21902472 King, Anthony David CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2048253
M23908852 King, Anthony David CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  23-5441
F24903521 Nunez Gomez, Isaac Andres DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2405181258
F24905113 Nunez, Peter Raul
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2407181651
M24911302 Nunez, Peter Raul
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2406070745
M24914544 Nunez, Peter Raul
Arrest Warrant Pending / 
Own Recognizance

Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2410250763

M25900523 Nunez, Peter Raul
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-79176
M25900593 Nunez, Peter Raul DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2409251420
M25901102 Nunez, Peter Raul
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2410150483
M25901188 Nunez, Peter Raul
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2410070415
M22913536 Quintero, Jose Manuel DPD:  Public Defender
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  21-67191
F23906325 Quintero, Jose Manuel DPD:  Public Defender
Jail Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  23-0000571
F23906309 Quintero, Jose Manuel DPD:  Public Defender
Jail Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2308230562
M23913073 Quintero, Jose Manuel DPD:  Public Defender
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2307010284
M23914479 Quintero, Jose Manuel DPD:  Public Defender
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2308081287
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Badhesha, Raj S
Date:     Monday, May 05, 2025

Department:     Department 11
M23914932 Quintero, Jose Manuel DPD:  Public Defender
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2311131214
M24903526 Quintero, Jose Manuel DPD:  Public Defender
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2312041219
F24904753 Quintero, Jose Manuel DPD:  Public Defender
Jail Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-7908
F22908384 West, Undra Kareem DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2211260724
F23900635 West, Undra Kareem DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2209250497
F13906274-1C Williams, Andre Carl
In Custody PRCS - Violation PRCS Arraignment
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Egan, Elizabeth
Date:     Monday, May 05, 2025

Department:     Department 12
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
M25905670 Abrica, Rosendo Bracamontes
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2501250957
M25902721 Barajas, Alfredo CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-1728
M25902813 Barajas, Alfredo CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-1834
M21906980 Barrera Martinez, Manuel D DPD:  Public Defender
Citation Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  202876

M23901548 Barrera Martinez, Manuel D
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  22-1648
M24912051 Berry, Alexander Oneal DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Probation Hearing - Review Filing Agency #:  2407191438
M23912165 Brooks, Lillie Sharonne DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2307020028
M24914690 Brown, Jaden M R
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-50085
M23908106 Burke, Amy Jade DPD:  Public Defender

Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2304130315
M24915491 Galvan, Jayden ATTY:  Escamilla, Eric P.
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-3041
M23903676 Garcia, Emanuel Alberto DPD:  Public Defender

Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 
Arraignment

Filing Agency #:  23-435-167

M24910089 Garcia, Emanuel Alberto DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2405270957
M24912903 Garcia, Emanuel Alberto DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-435-1644
M25904218 Garcia, Emanuel Alberto DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-435-2755
M25905755 Garcia, Francisco J
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-0001
M23906516 Garcia, Jorge  Luis
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  23-185
M25905639 Garcia, Jorge  Luis
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-0014
M25905630 Garcia, Olivia Lorraine
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  COPD250000417
M20918646 Garcia, Valerie Serena
Citation Arraignment
M21903676 Garcia, Valerie Serena
Appearance Letter / Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  20642
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Egan, Elizabeth
Date:     Monday, May 05, 2025

Department:     Department 12
M21915174 Garcia, Valerie Serena
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  201327
M24912924 GarciaLee, Samuel De Jesus ATTY:  Pacheco, Gabriel J.
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-1430
M25904392 Garrison, Shelbie Ashlyn
Appearance Letter Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-45793
F24901907 Godinez, Benito Jesus CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2312250415

M24906943 Godinez, Benito Jesus CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 
Ciummo

Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-2443
M25905632 GOMEZ, JOSE ISAIAS
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-0045
M25903608 Gonzalez, Haley A.
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2411200016
M25905312 Gonzalez-Rayas, Jesus
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-435-0269
M23913621 Graveline, Peter John ATTY:  Hammerschmidt, Jeff
Probation Probation Hearing - Review Filing Agency #:  23-435-1791
M25902273 Graveline, Peter John
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-2610
M25903502 Graveline, Peter John
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-5350
M25903717 Graveline, Peter John
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-5492
M25903718 Graveline, Peter John
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-6402
M25903721 Graveline, Peter John
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-6710
M25905364 Green, Delisa Yvette
Appearance Letter / Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2404230554
M25900622 Guerra, Nick Thomas ATTY:  Caine, Christopher
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-461-0504
M25905708 GUTIERREZ, CHRISTIAN ISAAC
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-435-0256
M23914844 Gutierrez, Fabian ATTY:  Levy, Scott
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  22-435-2639
M23908501 Jardon, Crystal Hope

Arraignment Filing Agency #:  H22-787
M24902247 Jimenez, Rodolfo ATTY:  Cervantes, Robert
Own Recognizance Conditional Settlement - Sentencing Filing Agency #:  24-1126
M25905613 Johnson, Tony Ray
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2501050694
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Egan, Elizabeth
Date:     Monday, May 05, 2025

Department:     Department 12
M23910092 Johnson, Ty Lee CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Citation / Fugitive Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  23-1607
M24911792 Keo, Phal DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  23-435-2188
M24913031 Kirby, Joshua David CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Probation Probation Hearing - Review Filing Agency #:  2407030289
M24913496 Raju, Raju ATTY:  Levy, Scott
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-435-1822
M25905525 Valdez, Francisco Javier
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-0350
M25903800 VALDEZ, SERGIO NONE DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-0900
M24913622 Valenzuela, Salvador Mariscal DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-435-1675
M25905622 Vallerenteria, Antonio Lucilo
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2501050684
M25905617 Varela, Kristy Rose
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-00999
M25905624 Vasquez-Garcia, Francisco
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-435-0274
M24913070 Velasquezgonzalez, Areli DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Probation Hearing - Review Filing Agency #:  2407070240
M25900185 Velazquez Torrez, Wenceslao DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-3127
M25900202 Villalobos, Jorge
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-57369
M25905486 Villegas, Ramon Alberto
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-09890
M24910726 Williams, David Thomas DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2406171254
M24914487 Williams, Stephanie Diane DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-49281
M24912771 Wunstell, Aaron Jeffery DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2406200768
M25902406 Wunstell, Aaron Jeffery
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-1355
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Gottlieb, David
Date:     Monday, May 05, 2025

Department:     Department 13
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
M22913094 Escobedo, Anthony
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  22-4504
M23902712 Escobedo, Anthony
DMV Hold / In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  22-435-2629
M25905665 Escobedo, Anthony
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-0644
M25905627 Espinoza, Alexis Angelita
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2502020026
M25905437 Evans, Randy Ivan DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2504240219
M24912956 Lee, Byron Justin DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Probation Hearing - Review Filing Agency #:  24-48834
M25903327 Lemus Rodriguez, Jose Omar DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-3849
M24910427 Leyva, Michael ATTY:  Caine, Gary A
Surety Bond Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2408231156
M24912921 Lopez , Myda DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-4092
M25904595 Lopez , Myda DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  25-0087
M25905363 Lopez , Myda
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-0796
M24902088 LOPEZ, DAVID MICHAELJORDAN ATTY:  Pacheco, Gabriel J.
Probation Probation Hearing - Review Filing Agency #:  23-74746
M25900242 LopezRamirez, Carlos Francisco ATTY:  Troncoso, Robert
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-435-2133
M21903851 LopezSampedro, Rodrigo DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2053837
M25904485 Loya, Rachel Renee DPD:  Public Defender
Citation Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  25-435-0145
M25902482 Luis, Michale Anthony DPD:  Public Defender
Prison Cost Sheet Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-06-0996
M24912754 Lujan, Michael Angel
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-30619
M23912073 Nava, David ATTY:  Kantarci, Garin Garabed
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  23-435-1603
M21909311 Nava, Mauricio CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Surety Bond Conditional Settlement - Sentencing Filing Agency #:  203082
M24912991 Nunez, Adrian DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2407041627
M24911302 Nunez, Peter Raul
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2406070745
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Gottlieb, David
Date:     Monday, May 05, 2025

Department:     Department 13
M25903297 Odem, Tatyana DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2411170577
M24915470 Ortega, Gabriel DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-61059
M25905371 ORTIZ, JESUS RAYMOND
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2501010492
M23906604 Otero, Ramond
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2302200692
M25902422 Pablo, Margarito DPD:  Public Defender
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2411161185
M24910315 Pacheco, Yessina Marisol ATTY:  Jones, David
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-495-0142
M25905603 Packer, Danielle Allyson
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-01227
M23912661 Pereida, Robert Angel
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  F483-412-23
M25903372 Perez Ramos, Pedro DPD:  Public Defender
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-3834
M25905637 Perez, JoseLuis
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2501051246
M24914908 Perez, Melissa Ann ATTY:  Ybarra, Alaina N
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2403090955
M24907534 Peters, Brandon J
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-21411
M25905694 Pillai, Ritin
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2502060429
M17922556 Pinones , Ruben, JR

Arraignment
M25900230 Porter, Michael Andrew
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-81958
M25900494 Prest, Michelle Rae
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-77477
M25905626 Prest, Michelle Rae
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-23888
M25904803 Quintana, Melissa
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-0777
M24910087 Salas Sosa, Eusebio DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Conditional Settlement - Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2406240939
M24901788 Schmidt, Nayleen Denise ATTY:  Levy, Scott
Diversion / Surety Bond Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-1436
M25902412 Scott, Selby Shawn ATTY:  Trupkin, Jason L
Citation Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-435-2449
M25902817 Shidan, Samuel David ATTY:  Hakim, Robert Babak
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-4087
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Gottlieb, David
Date:     Monday, May 05, 2025

Department:     Department 13
M25903640 Simonian, Noah Daniel ATTY:  Hammerschmidt, Jeffrey
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2412070003
M25900848 Singh, Gurjit ATTY:  Awad, Adam
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-1084
M25901992 Singh, Kamalpreet ATTY:  Johnson, Mark
Citation Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2411120430
M24914811 Singh, Mahbir ATTY:  Cotrel, Thomas P
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-2820
M24914545 Singh, Rupinderpal ATTY:  Rooker, Jonathan
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-435-1948
M24912187 Smith, Daniel Grant, JR DPD:  Public Defender

Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-49928
M21913711 Smith, Zachery Allen DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2133143
M22901097 Smith, Zachery Allen DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  21-64821
M25905664 Smith, Zachery Allen DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-401-0270
M21903792 Solis, Diana Patricia ATTY:  Reyes, Nicholas F
Surety Bond Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  202389

M22901815 Solis, Diana Patricia ATTY:  Reyes, Nicholas F
Surety Bond Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  21-68708
M24908164 Solis, Diana Patricia ATTY:  Reyes, Nicholas F
Surety Bond Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2404260018
M25901275 Solis, Diana Patricia ATTY:  Reyes, Nicholas F
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-435-2302
M24910919 Stoll, Kyle ATTY:  Levy, Scott
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2406261582
M23911422 Uribe, Rudy Manuel DPD:  Public Defender
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2306040721
M25900290 Uribe, Rudy Manuel
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2409160504
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Santos, Virna L
Date:     Monday, May 05, 2025

Department:     Department 2
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
M20920955 Aguilar, Hector DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  20-656
M25904435 Aguilar, Rosaura Machado
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-0195
M24910318 Alvarado, Abraham Andres DPD:  Public Defender
Citation Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2409031080
M25905571 AlvarezMena, Julio Cesar
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-0001
M25902336 Andersen, Jeffrey Charles DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-12496
M25905575 Arce Alvarez, Marcos
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-435-0261
M22910734 Arias, Aurelia DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2206300134

M25901862 Arias, Aurelia DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-435-2602
M25905615 Ascencion Hernandez, Jesus
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-4666
M24903047 Asrat, Alemseged DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Jury Trial Filing Agency #:  2311160281
M24910271 Avila, Elizabeth ATTY:  Bacon, Daniel A
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2405211531
M24908368 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre
M24905191 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre
M23911720 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre
M23903207 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre
M23901619 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre
M21914135 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre
M24903155 Delacruz, Silvano DPD:  Public Defender
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2312180897
M24904057 Delcid, Alfred Chololo
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  F034-412-24
M24904371 Delcid, Alfred Chololo
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2312160439
M24909702 Delcid, Alfred Chololo
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2404251160
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Santos, Virna L
Date:     Monday, May 05, 2025

Department:     Department 2
M25900915 Delcid, Alfred Chololo
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2409260029
M25905631 Delcid, Guillermo Junior
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-435-0268
M24915725 Dematte, Daniel ATTY:  Caine, Christopher
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2410180090
M25905623 Demison, Quiana Yvonne
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2502031327
M19912000 Denogean, Victor Manuel
DMV Hold / Own 
Recognizance

Arraignment

M25905594 Duarte, Antoinette Adrianna
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2502031282
M24907611 Duncan, Kyle William DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Probation Hearing - Review Filing Agency #:  24-23092
M25905067 Duran, Christopher Alex
Appearance Letter / Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2411280981
M25900087 Espinosa, Angelica Faith ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-61373
M25901286 Joya, Jose Manuel
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-11515
M25905619 Macias, Megan Michelle
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-435-0551
M25902453 Maciel, Dana Elizabeth
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-495-0014
M25905611 Maddox, Tiffany Marie
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-435-0437
M25903131 Martinez, Ruben J
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-435-2572
M14928034 Maya, Sergio Junior DPD:  Public Defender
Citation Pre-Trial
M15915139 Maya, Sergio Junior DPD:  Public Defender
Citation Pre-Trial
M25902309 McCloud, Maurice DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2411130560
M23900885 McHale, Sean Francis DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  22-05238
M25903060 Mckinley, Christopher
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2403080342
M18919362 Medina, Gabriela Victoria DPD:  Public Defender
Citation Conditional Settlement - Sentencing
M25904936 Medrano Quezada, Eduardo
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-0043
M23900277 Mendez, Jose DPD:  Public Defender
Citation Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  22-3726
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Santos, Virna L
Date:     Monday, May 05, 2025

Department:     Department 2
M22900871 Mendez, Josette Angela DPD:  Public Defender
Citation Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  21-3520
M22904420 Mendez, Josette Angela DPD:  Public Defender
Citation Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  22-183
M22907345 Mendez, Josette Angela DPD:  Public Defender
Citation Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  22-2207
M25904447 Meras, Elena
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-0001
M20910993 MilesColeman, Jimmella
Citation Arraignment
M20917462 MilesColeman, Jimmella
Citation Arraignment
M22901323 MilesColeman, Jimmella
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  21-63018
M25901082 Miranda, Kaleb Kristopher DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Hearing - Diversion Review Filing Agency #:  24-62604
M25904390 Mitchell, Shauniece Shonta
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2404040459
M25905356 Montoya, Jeanette
Appearance Letter / Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2501010669
M25900087 Morales, Christian Gabriel CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Arrest Warrant Pending / 
Own Recognizance

Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-61373

M23914399 Moreno, Christopher Jacob DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Conditional Settlement - Sentencing Filing Agency #:  23-2270
M25905596 Morgan, Mark Oscar
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2501040946
M25905358 Thompson, Dillan Wayne
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-0319
M25905112 Tinajero, Maximo, JR
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-0791
M24913617 Toscano, Ashley Christian DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-47455
M24909021 Travis, Lloyd Thomas DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2405010919
M21902232 Yanez, Jonathan Angel
Appearance Letter Arraignment Filing Agency #:  20411
M25905599 YANG, KUACHUA
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-435-0246
M25903370 Ybarra, Julian DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-13824
M24905546 Yuriar, Cesar Fernando, JR DPD:  Public Defender
Citation Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-158
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Santos, Virna L
Date:     Monday, May 05, 2025

Department:     Department 2
M24911327 Yuriar, Cesar Fernando, JR DPD:  Public Defender
Citation Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-2808
M23911324 Zavala, Christopher DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Conditional Settlement - Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2302081231
M21914135 Zavala, Oscar DPD:  Public Defender
Jail Release Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre Filing Agency #:  214467
M23901619 Zavala, Oscar DPD:  Public Defender
Jail Release Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre Filing Agency #:  22-4270
M23903207 Zavala, Oscar DPD:  Public Defender
Jail Release Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre Filing Agency #:  23-3
M23911720 Zavala, Oscar DPD:  Public Defender
Jail Release Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre Filing Agency #:  23-1715
M24905191 Zavala, Oscar DPD:  Public Defender
Jail Release Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre Filing Agency #:  24-558
M24908368 Zavala, Oscar DPD:  Public Defender
Jail Release Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre Filing Agency #:  24-1805
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Lor, Pahoua
Date:     Monday, May 05, 2025

Department:     Department 201
Time:  8:15 AM -----------------------
25CEFL00205 Cesar Munoz Iniguez vs Mariana Herrera Carrillo

Initial OSC/Motion
19CEFL02100 Christopher Martens vs Irma Martens

Modification OSC/Motion
18CEFL05005 CONFIDENTIAL

Modification OSC/Motion
20CEFS00607 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs JOSEPH MARTINEZ

Modification OSC/Motion
19CEFL03609 Heidi Garza vs Gabriel Garza

Reissuance of OSC

Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
25CEFL01212 Azucena Jimenez Carmona vs Alberto Chacon 

Aguilar
OSC - Other

23CEFL06513 Derek Rowe vs Yekaterina Kagan
Motion - Bifurcate

21CEFL02406 DISMISSED-Elizabeth Tovar vs Luis Tovar
OSC - Other

24CEFL04607 Gil Merana vs Genaline Merana
OSC - Other

19CEFL01806 Pablo Orozco vs Raquel Perez de Orozco
Motion Modify Spousal Support

Time:  9:30 AM -----------------------
18CEFL04001 Cruz Espinosa Perez vs Gerardo Aguilar Salazar

Status Review

Time:  1:30 PM -----------------------
19CEFL02145 Bethany Gong-Contreras vs Rudy Contreras

Review
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Hamilton, Jennifer
Date:     Monday, May 05, 2025

Department:     Department 202
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
25CEFL01763 Audra Hewlett vs Sherrie Phillps

TRO Order to Show Cause
16CEFS00898 County of Fresno vs Jose Cardenas Jr

FTA/OSC Contempt NIC
07CEFS05074 County of Fresno vs Krystal R Lane

FTA Settlement Conference NIC
25CEFL01384 Dean Dior vs Bonnie Dean

Firearms Temporary Restraining Order
25CEFL00627 Emily Truelove vs Christopher Beaston

Temporary Restraining Order Reissued
25CEFL01350 Emily Valdez vs Jossette Maggard

Temporary Restraining Order Reissued
25CEFL01787 Isaiah Deboard vs Victoria Velazquez

Hearing w/o Temp Restrng Order
25CEFL01090 Jasmin Cabrera vs Angelita Cabrera

Temporary Restraining Order Reissued
25CEFL01091 Jasmin Cabrera vs Ezabel Marin

Temporary Restraining Order Reissued
25CEFL01030 Jasmin Lopez Cabrera vs Teofilo Lopez DeLaLuz

Temporary Restraining Order Reissued
25CEFL00158 Joseph Miramontes vs Eulalio Carranco, JR

Temporary Restraining Order Reissued
24CEFL05862 Kelly Rowe vs Wade Schatz

Hearing w/o Temp Restrng Order
25CEFL01033 Kim Marquez vs Gilbert Moreno, III

Temporary Restraining Order Reissued
25CEFL00880 Laura Sanz vs Manuel Calderon

Temporary Restraining Order Reissued
25CEFL01262 Lisa Martinez vs Anna Martinez

Hearing w/o Temp Restrng Order
25CEFL01779 Manmeet Randhawa vs Navraj Singh

TRO Order to Show Cause
24CEFL06329 Maria Rivas Lopez vs Jose Zepedarivas

Temporary Restraining Order Reissued
25CEFL00304 Yetamee Crabtree vs William Crabtree

Temporary Restraining Order Reissued

Time:  10:00 AM -----------------------
25CEFL00179 Veanney Raigoza vs Juan Hernandez

Temporary Restraining Order Reissued

Time:  11:00 AM -----------------------
22CEPR01397 K'rysma Martinez, Elizjah Martinez (GUARD/P)

Probate Status Hearing
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Hamilton, Jennifer
Date:     Monday, May 05, 2025

Department:     Department 202
Time:  1:30 PM -----------------------
22CEFL01228 CONFIDENTIAL

Arraignment
17CEFS01517 County of Fresno vs Jose Estrada

Arraignment
23CEFL01455 Esperanza Duque vs Armando Esqueda

Order to Show Cause - Contempt
23CEFL02162 Guadalupe  Galindo vs Hector  Lepe

Order to Show Cause - Contempt
22CEFL03187 Janell Anderson-Nunes vs Justin Nunes

Reissuance of OSC
23CEFL05367 Kentravis Davis vs Chisa Davis

Order to Show Cause - Contempt

Time:  2:30 PM -----------------------
25CEFL00336 CONFIDENTIAL

Citation (Termination)
25CEFL00337 CONFIDENTIAL

Citation (Termination)
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Vasquez, Mary
Date:     Monday, May 05, 2025

Department:     Department 203
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
23CEFL01023 Asanah Caldera vs Edward Hannah - LEAD

Reissuance of OSC
17CEFL04414 CONFIDENTIAL

Initial OSC/Motion
12CEFS03322 County of Fresno vs Jose Hernandez

Reissuance of OSC
23CEFS02324 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs KASEY ISMAIL

Initial OSC/Motion
24CEFL01023 Derek Nichols vs Lilian Gonzales

General Motion
18CEFL06025 Donald Burgess, III vs Susanna Burgess

Modification OSC/Motion
24CEFL06027 Jessie Rivera vs Ariana Rivera

Initial OSC/Motion
24CEFL04820 Stephanie Rangel vs Alexis Rangel

Reissuance of OSC

Time:  9:30 AM -----------------------
24CEFL05123 Amanda Nicoletti vs William Petrushkin

Trial Setting
23CEFL02162 Guadalupe  Galindo vs Hector  Lepe

Trial Setting
23CEFL04323 Helen Stanley vs Mervin Stanley

Motion - Compel
22CEFL02422 Herminia Sierra Contreras vs Gary Contreras

OSC - Other
21CEFL01842 Sunantha Teyarachakul vs Raymond Prime

OSC - Other
24CEFL05918 Venicio Gonzalez, JR vs Beatriz Guerrero

OSC - Other

Time:  1:30 PM -----------------------
21CEFL04058 Matthew Hicks vs Heather Stephenson-Hicks

Contested Hearing-TRO
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Crass, Steven
Date:     Monday, May 05, 2025

Department:     Department 204
Time:  8:25 AM -----------------------
17CEFL00629 CONFIDENTIAL

OSC - Temporary Orders
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Munoz, David
Date:     Monday, May 05, 2025

Department:     Department 204
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
15CEFL05329 Aaron Hurtado vs Ashley Hurtado

Reissuance of OSC
22CEFL01634 CONFIDENTIAL

Modification OSC/Motion
17CEFL01838 Joshua Martin vs Melanie Martin

Modification OSC/Motion
25CEFL00230 Keith Carlson, II vs Cassandra Rodela-Carlson

Return Readiness- Tier I
19CEFL02039 Reyna Gonzalez vs Heriberto Gonzalez

Reissuance of OSC

Time:  10:00 AM -----------------------
21CEFL04937 Jason Lowery  vs Amberly Lowery 

Status Review
22CEFL03536 Magdalena Alamillo vs Luciano Ibarra

OSC - Other
17CEFL05344 Robert Manos vs Lindsey Monos

Modification OSC/Motion
25CEFL00734 Rosa Martinez vs Jose Juarez Rojas

OSC - Other
24CEFL04040 Sean  Hall vs Samantha Morgan 

Status Review
25CEFL01037 Vanessa Aguirre - Peffer vs Paul Peffer

OSC - Other

Time:  11:00 AM -----------------------
24CEFL01141 Edwin Giron Mendez vs Daryna Ordonez Monroy

Review
23CEFL01539 Maria Alonzo vs Jagpal Batth

Motion Hearing
24CEFL04038 Rosamaria Muro vs Joseph Solis, JR

Review

Time:  1:30 PM -----------------------
20CEFL00647 Stephen Garcia vs Rebekah Smith

Contested Hearing
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Arax, Brian M
Date:     Monday, May 05, 2025

Department:     Department 21
Time:  8:00 AM -----------------------
03CEJ300049-2 CONFIDENTIAL

Review of Dependency Status - Foster Care (PPLA)
14CEJ300193-3 CONFIDENTIAL
Foster Care Review of Dependency Status - Foster Care (PPLA)
15CEJ300117-2 CONFIDENTIAL
Foster Care Mediation For Exit Orders
11CEJ300090-5 CONFIDENTIAL

Review of Dependency Status - Foster Care (PPLA)
22CEJ300080-1 CONFIDENTIAL

Review of Dependency Status - Foster Care (PPLA)
22CEJ300080-2 CONFIDENTIAL

Review of Dependency Status - Foster Care (PPLA)
23CEJ300130-1 CONFIDENTIAL

Review of Dependency Status - Adoption
23CEJ300130-2 CONFIDENTIAL

Review of Dependency Status - Adoption
24CEJ300143-1 CONFIDENTIAL

Review of Dependency Status - 6 months
24CEJ300163-1 CONFIDENTIAL

Review of Dependency Status - 6 months
24CEJ300163-2 CONFIDENTIAL

Review of Dependency Status - 6 months
24CEJ300163-3 CONFIDENTIAL

Review of Dependency Status - 6 months
24CEJ300163-4 CONFIDENTIAL

Review of Dependency Status - 6 months
24CEJ300163-5 CONFIDENTIAL

Review of Dependency Status - 6 months
24CEJ300163-6 CONFIDENTIAL

Review of Dependency Status - 6 months

Time:  1:30 PM -----------------------
25CEJ300077-1 CONFIDENTIAL

Arraignment
25CEJ300077-2 CONFIDENTIAL

Detention
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Dolas, Mary D
Date:     Monday, May 05, 2025

Department:     Department 22
Time:  8:00 AM -----------------------
21CEJ300088-1 CONFIDENTIAL

Review of Dependency Status - Guardianship
10CEJ300104-2 CONFIDENTIAL

Contested W&I 366.26 Hearing
14CEJ300192-1P CONFIDENTIAL

Non-Minor Dependent Review
24CEJ300036-1 CONFIDENTIAL

Family Maintenance Review
24CEJ300046-1 CONFIDENTIAL

Settlement Conference - RDS12
24CEJ300064-1 CONFIDENTIAL

Review of Dependency Status - Foster Care (PPLA)
10CEJ300104-3 CONFIDENTIAL

Contested W&I 366.26 Hearing
24CEJ300114-1 CONFIDENTIAL

Review of Dependency Status - 6 months
24CEJ300114-2 CONFIDENTIAL

Review of Dependency Status - 6 months
24CEJ300172-1 CONFIDENTIAL

Review of Dependency Status - 6 months
25CEJ300054-1 CONFIDENTIAL

Amended Petition
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Nystrom-Geist, Kimberly
Date:     Monday, May 05, 2025

Department:     Department 23
Time:  8:00 AM -----------------------
23CEJ300251-1 CONFIDENTIAL

Family Maintenance Review
10CEJ300011-4P CONFIDENTIAL

Non-Minor Dependent Review
24CEJ300208-1 CONFIDENTIAL

Contested Jurisdiction/Disposition
25CEJ300055-1 CONFIDENTIAL

Jurisdiction/Disposition
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Brickey, Gabriel
Date:     Monday, May 05, 2025

Department:     Department 30
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
F21903887 Bybee, Renee Lynn CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Own Recognizance Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2065621
F23904464 Bybee, Renee Lynn CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  22C1V01901
F23904476 Bybee, Renee Lynn CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  22C1V13171
F25900709 Guerrero, Angelicca Desire CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Surety Bond Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  25-894
M25903920 Guerrero, Angelicca Desire

Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-83713
M21910918 Hernandez, Estuardo Torres DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2129774
M22908682 Hernandez, Estuardo Torres DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  22-6889
M24905214 Hernandez, Estuardo Torres DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-4763
F24907850 Hernandez, Estuardo Torres DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2411200318
M24913975 Hernandez, Estuardo Torres DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2411200318
M25903951 Hernandez, Estuardo Torres DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2412270580
M25904021 Hernandez, Estuardo Torres DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2412270580
F24900781 Macklin, Dion Dana Shae DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-1054
F22906427 Magana Lopez, Henova WHEEL:  Lindahl - Wheel, Linden
In Custody Probation Hearing - VOP F Sentence Filing Agency #:  2206170607
F24908295 Magana Lopez, Henova ATTY:  Lindahl, Linden
In Custody Sentencing Filing Agency #:  24-80203
F23907573 Martinez, Jonathan Saul DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2310150701

M25903010 Martinez, Jonathan Saul DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2410031604
F25901888 Mateo, Pablo Francisco DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  H25-0467
M25902768 Melendez, Francisco DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2411171133
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Brickey, Gabriel
Date:     Monday, May 05, 2025

Department:     Department 30
F25902289 Melendez, Francisco DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2503290621
F25902350 Melendez, Francisco DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2504131264
M19919326 Mendez, Luis Angel DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
F24900141 Mendez, Luis Angel DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  23-435-969
F23908735 Merriweather, Cinque M, JR DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2311290886
F24907339 Merriweather, Cinque M, JR DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2410280628
F25901674 Mesina, Romany Yves DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2503151421
F23908530 Miller, Derik Shawn DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  2311210706
F24900302 Miramontes, Israel Julian DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2311170074
F25900094 Miranda, Rafael DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  2501031365
M25902151 Miranda, Rafael DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2407131597
F25900709 Montijo, Francisco WHEEL:  Lindahl - Wheel, Linden
In Custody Motion - Continuance - Pre Filing Agency #:  25-894
F25900709 Montijo, Marianna ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
Pre-Trial Release Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  25-894
M22902977 Morelock, Michael William DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Conditional Settlement - Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2141537
F23901059 Morelock, Michael William DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  22-17452
F24907359 Olson, James B CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Cruz Waiver / Surety Bond Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2406051137
F25900709 Rangel, Angel Cruz WHEEL:  Shrayberman, Yan E
Surety Bond Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  25-894
F24907359 Singh, Surinder  Pal ATTY:  Clevenger, Kiley
Cruz Waiver Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  24-43585
M24903870 Tarin, Daniel Vincent DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  23-32692
F24907838 Tarin, Daniel Vincent DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-32868
F23909482 Thomas, Akwette Aboyomi DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Probation Hearing - Modification Filing Agency #:  23-14943
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Brickey, Gabriel
Date:     Monday, May 05, 2025

Department:     Department 30
F21907164 Torres, Edgar Jorge
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  211162
M22907066 Torres, Edgar Jorge
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  21-1212
F24903772 Travis, Shanette L DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  B629059
F23908430 Trevino, Steven DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2311151430
M24901297 Trevino, Steven DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2310280193
M18921825 Turner, Travis Robert DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
F24900831 Turner, Travis Robert DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2401301355
F22907994 Vartanian, John Zauen DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  22-39252

F24907359 Vartanian, John Zauen DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2406051137
F25901871 Vasquez, Tina Marie Machado DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-21394
F23906268 Vela, Francisco Jesus DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody / Probation Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2308220773

F23909407 Vela, Francisco Jesus DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody / Probation Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2312230232
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Dalesandro, Samuel
Date:     Monday, May 05, 2025

Department:     Department 303
Time:  10:00 AM -----------------------
24CEFL05554 Joel Flores vs Ernestina Flores

Initial OSC/Motion
23CEFL05748 Laura Cantu vs Michael  Cantu

OSC - Other
24CEFL04956 Robert Cortez vs Marisela Vasquez

Hearing
21CEFL04252 Yolanda Cervantes vs Martin Madrigal Santillan

Modification OSC/Motion

Time:  1:30 PM -----------------------
21CEFL03751 Trent Breckenridge vs Sonia Breckenridge

Contested Hearing
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Hamilton, Jennifer
Date:     Monday, May 05, 2025

Department:     Department 303
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
15CEFL01251 Alma Jessica Martinez vs Rodrigo Martinez

Modification OSC/Motion
25CEFL00451 Anthony Macias vs Alexis Moreno

Reissuance of OSC
25CEFL00655 Breann Garcia vs Oscar Tenorio Herrera

Initial OSC/Motion
16CEFL01942 CONFIDENTIAL

Modification OSC/Motion
23CEFS01648 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs JULIO PAREDES

Initial OSC/Motion
24CEFL06152 Pedro Alvarado,Terry Alvarado vs Elena Garcia 

Sanchez
Reissuance of OSC

21CEFL01449 Ryan Stein vs Samantha Stein
Modification OSC/Motion

25CEFL00049 Soleyma Hernandez vs Arodi Enciso
Initial OSC/Motion

20CEFL04943 Stephani Lopez vs Leo Ramirez, JR
Modification OSC/Motion

15CEFL01752 Yvonne C Hernandez vs Eugene Carlos Hernandez
Reissuance of OSC

Time:  10:00 AM -----------------------
23CEFL02751 Amber Balderaz vs Nikolas Garcia

Modification OSC/Motion
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Allen-Hill, Glenda
Date:     Monday, May 05, 2025

Department:     Department 304
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
17CEFL04963 Gregory Smith vs Lori Smith

Court Trial

Time:  9:00 AM -----------------------
17CEFL04963 Gregory Smith vs Lori Smith

OSC - Other

Time:  3:00 PM -----------------------
21CEFL02694 Joe Arviso vs Dawn Jackson

Status Review

Time:  3:30 PM -----------------------
20CEFL03072 Brian Tapia vs Shannon Bettis

Interview with Minor
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Mangano, Robert
Date:     Monday, May 05, 2025

Department:     Department 31
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
M24905626 Davis, Melody Ann DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-1023
F24903664 Davis, Melody Ann DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-2279
M24907541 Davis, Melody Ann DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-1932
F25902517 Davis, Melody Ann DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-1213
M25905340 Davis, Melody Ann DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-0951
F24901104 Deen, Joshua Elden Ray DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  24-0000151
F23907397 Degroot, Gavin DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - VOP Case Status Hearing Filing Agency #:  2310050918
F25902006 Degroot, Gavin DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2503270607
M23900011 DeLaTorre, Ernesto DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2209170549
F25902573 DeLaTorre, Ernesto
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-435-0150
M23907354 Deluca, Derek ATTY:  Castellon, Eric V
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  23-4395
F24903053 Deluca, Derek ATTY:  Castellon, Eric V
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2404090842
F23901206 Durden, Vonshay Cedell CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2211290802
F23901207 Durden, Vonshay Cedell CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  220820810
F23903641 Garcia, Alexander Vincent DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2305150815
F25900807 Garcia, Andrew Michael
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-495-0035
F24908529 Garcia, Chris ATTY:  Bansal, Anjali
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-14394
F23904018 Garza, Ashley Samantha DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Probation Hearing - Modification Filing Agency #:  2305300049
F25901197 Gibson, Latavia DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2410120618
F22900881 Gloria, Joe Luiz DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody General Motion-Post Filing Agency #:  226594
F24903182 Gloria, Joe Luiz DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody General Motion-Post Filing Agency #:  2311200286
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Mangano, Robert
Date:     Monday, May 05, 2025

Department:     Department 31
F25902171 Gloria, Joe Luiz DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody General Motion- Pre Filing Agency #:  2410310751
F24900742 Gomez, Richard Junior DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-33
F11601716 Gonzalez, Faustino Jimenez ATTY:  Salhab, Samer A.
Fugitive / Own 
Recognizance

Pre Prelim

F25902297 Gutierez, Paul Andrew DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2504100839
F25902552 Gutierez, Paul Andrew DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2504190668
F23903119 Gutierrez, Julia Elaina DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody / Mandatory 
Supervised Release

MSR - Violation MSR Arraignment Filing Agency #:  23-2349

F23909033 Gutierrez, Julia Elaina DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2312100240
F24905300 Gutierrez, Mario Ivan CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-0008708
F24906224 Ledezma, Cesar ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2409090300
F24902501 Lewis, Brittney Denise DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2404030888
M24903844 Lewis, Brittney Denise DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  23-79390
F24908121 Listman, Phillip Nathan DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-13671
F25900579 Listman, Phillip Nathan DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2501250132
F25902026 Lopez, Armando Murillo, JR
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-2946
F25901144 Lopez, Jacob Sonny DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-401-0112
F25902529 Lopez, Jacob Sonny DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-401-0240
F21909096 Reyes, Desirey CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2164093

F22902357 Vue, Ger ATTY:  Castellon, Eric V
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2204061319
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Wilson, Geoffrey
Date:     Monday, May 05, 2025

Department:     Department 32
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
F25901468 Albizu, Jesus ATTY:  Caine, Gary
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-1571
F25900698 Alfaro, Ryan Christopher
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-05705
R25900018-1 Alfaro, Ryan Christopher DPD:  Public Defender
Jail Release PRCS - Violation PRCS Arraignment
F25901321 Alfaro, Ryan Christopher
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-07942
F25901374 Allen, Tyrone Miguel, SR DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Motion - Continuance - Pre Filing Agency #:  2502281342
F24904670 AUSTIN, HAROLD A DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2405170426
F25901612 AUSTIN, HAROLD A DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2503121236
F24905075 Campos, Shawn Anthony DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-7978
M25905657 Campos, Shawn Anthony DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-4320
F22901257 Carrillo, Francisco ATTY:  Ruiz, Eddie
In Custody Probation Hearing - VOP Case Status Hearing Filing Agency #:  222422
F25901677 Carrillo, Francisco ATTY:  Ruiz, Eddie
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-2754
F24906668 Carrillo, Santos Antonio DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Motion - Suppress Evidence - PC1538.5 Filing Agency #:  24-1245
F24908583 Carson, Jermaine DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - VOP Case Status Hearing Filing Agency #:  2412280376
M24901748 Castaneda, Jaime Angel WHEEL:  Beshwate, Richard - Wheel
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  23-14728
F25902514 Castaneda, Jaime Angel WHEEL:  Beshwate, Richard - Wheel
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2504170518
F24901495 Chahal, Baldev Singh CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Probation Probation Hearing - Review Filing Agency #:  24-2347
F24904791 Chapa, Daniel Guadalupe DPD:  Public Defender
Fugitive / In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2407140374
F24904465 Chavez , Alberto, JR DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  24-6972
F25902389 Chavez, Jesus Alexis
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-435-0134
M23915389 Coleman, Deontea Tyshaun DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Conditional Settlement - Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2312151075
F24905199 Coleman, Deontea Tyshaun DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2407291238
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Wilson, Geoffrey
Date:     Monday, May 05, 2025

Department:     Department 32
F24903178 Contreras, Arturo Andrew DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2404271123
M25904730 Contreras, Arturo Andrew

Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-0059
M19923344 Cosio, Luis Alberto DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - VOP M Sentence
F24904762 Cosio, Luis Alberto DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2406271167
F25902512 Cruz, Lino Andres Argue DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  25-675
F25900457 Cuevas Jr, Fernando DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2501220018
F24908359 Curry, Ace Wilder CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2411201093
F23904695 Curry, Isaiah Jermicah CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Cruz Waiver / Surety Bond Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2306130189
F21904874 Guzman, Juan ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2123516

F25902514 Guzman, Juan ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2504170518
F24904327 Lockhart, Daevontae Maurice ATTY:  Aed, Michael J
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2406210121
F23907159 Ocegueda, Crystal Marie DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Hearing - Diversion Review Filing Agency #:  2309190994
F25900243 Ochoa, Mario Alberto DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  25-0117
F13910736-1B Ochoa, Mario Alberto DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody PRCS - Violation PRCS Arraignment
F23902601 Omalley, Logan DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Hearing - Diversion Review Filing Agency #:  2303100934
M23909288 Omalley, Logan DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Hearing - Diversion Review Filing Agency #:  23-435-672
F25900662 Omalley, Logan DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release / Surety 
Bond

Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-126

F24907338 Ortega, Christian ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  24-401-0816
F24907558 Ortega, Christian CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2411061692
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Wilson, Geoffrey
Date:     Monday, May 05, 2025

Department:     Department 32
Time:  1:30 PM -----------------------
M24902982 Allen, Tyrone Miguel, SR DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2311190539
M24909750 Allen, Tyrone Miguel, SR DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2404250883
F25901374 Allen, Tyrone Miguel, SR DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  2502281342
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Negin, Stephanie
Date:     Monday, May 05, 2025

Department:     Department 33
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
F24907356 Edwards, Buck DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  24-5728
F24906997 Estrada, Aaliyah Vashel DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release / Surety 
Bond

Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  24-1785

F25902003 Estrada, Efren DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2503291125
F24901271 Everhart, Travis Lewis DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2402200120
M24902170 Everhart, Travis Lewis DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-02930
M24905623 Everhart, Travis Lewis DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-10392
M24908132 Everhart, Travis Lewis DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-24185
M24910350 Everhart, Travis Lewis DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2408211209
M24913193 Everhart, Travis Lewis DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2311140333
M24915430 Everhart, Travis Lewis DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-82465
M25900919 Everhart, Travis Lewis DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2405160722
R16900067-3B Lopez, Ramon DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody PRCS - Violation PRCS Case Status Hearing
F23906034 Lopez, Ramon DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  F0547-412-23
F25902659 Perales, Angel Nickles DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2504231010
F25901183 Perez, Ady ATTY:  Schweitzer, Eric
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2502120928
M09923183 Perez, Evangelina DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment
F23909151 Perez, Evangelina DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  B858564
F25901689 Perez, Gabriel, JR DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  2503161370
F23903281 Pizano, Daniel DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  22-495-394
F21903350 Pompa, Robert D DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  2111131
F24902870 Powe, Malik J DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release / Surety 
Bond

Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-831
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Negin, Stephanie
Date:     Monday, May 05, 2025

Department:     Department 33
F25901976 Price, Ronald DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Prohibited Persons Firearms Relinquishment 

Findings - Pre
Filing Agency #:  2503270103

F25902556 Rosario, Dominique Jadadiah
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-28546
F24907783 Sanchez Alvarado, Josue DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release / Surety 
Bond

Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2411041339

M24914164 Sanchez, Jose DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2409061314
F25900335 Sanchez, Jose, JR DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-01791
F23900204 Scholz, Douglas Raymond DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  22-64315
M24907871 Segura, Eduardo DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  23-41550
R18900443-4C Segura, Eduardo DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance PRCS - Violation PRCS Case Status Hearing
F24905882 Silveira, Deven Scott ATTY:  Hammerschmidt, Jeffrey
Probation Probation Hearing - Review Filing Agency #:  24-435-1224
F22901310 SinghSidhu, Sanjeevinder DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  REF 2018-022
F23906999 Slaton, Rayshawn Raymond ATTY:  Luton, Samuel A
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2308310980
M24902488 Slaton, Rayshawn Raymond ATTY:  Luton, Samuel A
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2311270026
M24904891 Slaton, Rayshawn Raymond ATTY:  Luton, Samuel A
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2403161138
M24904150 Slaton, Rayshawn Raymond ATTY:  Luton, Samuel A
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2401011164
M24904309 Slaton, Rayshawn Raymond ATTY:  Luton, Samuel A
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2403071415
F25900496 Smith, Carmelo ATTY:  Harris, Miles Austin
In Custody / Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2501041275
F25901794 Smith, Xavier Ryan DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2503190724
F23906410 Soler, Angeline Brea ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
Fugitive Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  23-5357

R23900243-2 Stephens, Robert CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 
Ciummo

Jail Release PRCS - Violation PRCS Sentencing Hearing
F25901732 Stephens, Robert CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Jail Release Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2503051243
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Negin, Stephanie
Date:     Monday, May 05, 2025

Department:     Department 33
M19912626 Sutherland, Paul Ray, SR DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond / Surety Bond 
Forfeiture

Arraignment

F19902158 Sutherland, Paul Ray, SR DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond / Surety Bond 
Forfeiture

Pre Prelim

F25902157 TorresUrban, Julian
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  23-2736
F24906183 Uulopa, Joseph Pulu DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2409080299
F24900801 Ybarra, Elizabeth ATTY:  Moran, Amanda K
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  23-211
F23905361 Younkin, Crystal Ann DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  1B01L14
F18902653 Youssef, Mena M ATTY:  Jones, David
Surety Bond Sentencing - Report and Sentencing
F20903921 Zamora, Rodolfo Alberto Hermosillo DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim
F25901511 Zaragoza, Rafael, JR DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  2503090392
M19922906 Zavaleta, Juan Manuel DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
F20902333 Zavaleta, Juan Manuel DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release / Surety 
Bond

Pre Prelim

M20925200 Zavaleta, Juan Manuel DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Arraignment
M21904092 Zavaleta, Juan Manuel DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  21919
M22905168 Zavaleta, Juan Manuel DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  22-435-595
M22905242 Zavaleta, Juan Manuel DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  21-435-2782
F24904813 Zeko, Nicolas Johnathan
Own Recognizance Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Terrence, William
Date:     Monday, May 05, 2025

Department:     Department 34
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
R17900365-5B Baltierra, Eric Antonio DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody PRCS - Violation PRCS Case Status Hearing
M25904633 Baltierra, Eric Antonio DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2504050200
F24908465 Barrales Gonzalez, Luis Fernando DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  2412220892
F20902437 BernabeAlmazan, Miguel DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
F22904804 BernabeAlmazan, Miguel DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  22-2215
F23905234 Birdson, Jermaine DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Case Status Filing Agency #:  2307131187
F25902667 Blackman, Bryan Anthony CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2504231126
F23904238 Bojorquez, Christopher Nicholas ATTY:  Clevenger, Kiley
Probation Hearing - Restitution Filing Agency #:  2303011056
F24905114 Boyajian, Veronica Ann DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2407170234
F25901962 Bridges, Wilbert Carl DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2503260447
F20904312 Brown, Austin Kipp DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Probation Hearing - Probation Transfer Pursuant to 

PC1203.9
F24904271 Brown, Trevell Cortez ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2406200205
F24904742 Brown, Trevell Cortez DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  24-7879
F25901845 Brown, Trevell Cortez DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2503230871
F24902478 Brumley, Novella Camille DPD:  Public Defender
Fugitive Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2403230951
F23905234 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Case Status
F25902510 Flores, Ignacio Ayala
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-0478
F23904938 Flores, Kristy ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2020PIU29
F25902666 Fowler, Floyd Deandre DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2410300742
F25900853 Franz, Robert DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2502040451
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Terrence, William
Date:     Monday, May 05, 2025

Department:     Department 34
F24908465 Melgarejo, Alfredo CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Surety Bond Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  2412220892
R15900035-2D Oroark, Jared Wayne DPD:  Public Defender
Citation PRCS - Violation PRCS Arraignment
M23901788 Rai, Jusdip ATTY:  Bacon, Daniel A
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  22-435-2546
F24906060 Rai, Jusdip ATTY:  Bacon, David L
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-52274
F25902754 Rajesh, Rajesh
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-0004058
F25901373 Ramirez Veleces, Fidencio DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-247
F25902664 Ramirez, Daniel Jonathan DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-0326
F25901836 Rebolledo, Oscar ATTY:  Vecchiarelli, Sally
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-502
F23907109 Reed, William Earl, JR ATTY:  Boulger, Jane
Surety Bond Motion - Suppress Evidence - PC1538.5
F24904471 Rendon, Ramiro Feliciano DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-7496
F25901360 Reta, Josh Mark DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  24-0012944
M23915144 Reyes, Angel
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  23-68538
M24906720 Reyes, Angel
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2402241145
M25903411 Reyes, Angel DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2404090086
F25901684 Reyes, Angel DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-19772
F25902638 Reyes, Angel DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2501281233
R25900010-1 Rodriguez, Rudy
Jail Release / Own 
Recognizance

PRCS - Violation PRCS Arraignment

F24907265 Russell, Jacob Boon DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-11734
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Orozco, Gary
Date:     Monday, May 05, 2025

Department:     Department 402
Time:  9:00 AM -----------------------
25CEPR00573 Alisha Michelle McDonald (Estate)

Petition - Probate
25CEPR00159 Bobby Lee Henry (Estate)

Continued Hearing by Court
23CEPR00073 Clara Mae Scrivner (Estate)

Continued Hearing by Court
20CEPR01103 Cleo Johnson (Estate)

Continued Hearing by Court
24CEPR01589 David Anthony Esquibel (Estate)

Continued Hearing by Court
25CEPR00580 Deatra Jane Brewer (Estate)

Petition - Probate
24CEPR01939 Eziah Enrique Suria (GUARD/PE)

Petition - Appoint Guardian
24CEPR01934 Fung Mah (Det. Succ)

Petition - Determine Succession
24CEPR01935 Hasrat NLN (No Last Name) (GUARD/P)

Petition
23CEPR01264 Helen Atilano (CONS/PE)

Continued Hearing by Court
24CEPR01482 Helen Lamb (Det. Succ)

Continued Hearing by Court
24CEPR01630 Helen Lucile  Lamb (Estate)

Continued Hearing by Court
19CEPR00242 Irene Rodriguez aka Gloria Rangel (SNT)

Accounting
17CEPR00270 Isabella Lopez, Crystal Luna, Nicholas Luna 

(GUARD/P)
Continued Hearing by Court

11CEPR00554 James R. Danielson (CONS/E)
Probate Status Hearing

11CEPR00392 John Avery Griffin (CONS/PE)
Probate Status Hearing

24CEPR00529 Juanita Morrison (Estate)
Continued Hearing by Court

25CEPR00567 Marian Deis (Estate)
Petition - Probate

23CEPR00177 Meghan Marie Donaghy (Estate)
Continued Hearing by Court

25CEPR00382 Milania Montano, Monroe Montano (GUARD/P)
Petition - Appoint Guardian

16CEPR00941 Noel Gonzalez-Hernandez, Angel Hernandez 
(GUARD/P)
Reconsideration Hearing
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Orozco, Gary
Date:     Monday, May 05, 2025

Department:     Department 402
25CEPR00347 Ronald Lorenzetti (Spousal)

Spousal Property Petition
25CEPR00577 Taliyah Newhouse (CONS/P)

Petition - Appoint Probate Conservator
23CEPR01430 Teresito Marcos Juan (CONS/PE)

Continued Hearing by Court

Time:  11:00 AM -----------------------
19CEPR00404 Daniel Vasquez (GUARD/P)

Continued Hearing by Court
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     
Date:     Monday, May 05, 2025

Department:     Department 403
Time:  9:00 AM -----------------------
22CECG02097 Oracle Anesthesia, Inc. vs. Central Valley Advanced 

Nursing Practice, Inc.
Jury Trial
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Crass, Steven
Date:     Monday, May 05, 2025

Department:     Department 404
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
23CEFL01287 Alexis Hill-De La Cruz vs Franco Ramirez

Hearing w/o Temp Restrng Order
24CEFL03986 Anna Walker vs Sarah Basden

Temporary Restraining Order Reissued
24CEFL05485 Daisy Hernandez vs Jesus Almanza

Temporary Restraining Order Reissued
25CEFL00320 Danielle Young vs Marcus Jordan

Temporary Restraining Order Reissued
25CEFL01786 Ivoryanna Lopez vs Danny Hernandez

TRO Order to Show Cause
23CEFL02792 Joshua Gremminger vs Julia Domenici

Modification OSC/Motion
24CEFL05187 Sarah Garza vs Jimmy  Trejo , III

Temporary Restraining Order Reissued

Time:  1:30 PM -----------------------
24CEFL06313 Lora Perales vs Don Florence

Contested Hearing-TRO
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Tharpe, D Tyler
Date:     Monday, May 05, 2025

Department:     Department 501
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
22CECG00883 Noriko Onishi vs. American Honda Motor Co., Inc.

Jury Trial

Run:  5/2/2025 9:11:37 AM Page: 50 of 84 



SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Culver Kapetan, Kristi
Date:     Monday, May 05, 2025

Department:     Department 502
Time:  9:00 AM -----------------------
23CECG03440 Alejandro Aguilar Diaz vs. Florencio Agundis 

Villagran
Jury Trial

24CECL10758 Demone Robinson vs. Phoenix Towing
Jury Trial

24CECG01784 Kevork Avadis vs. General Motors LLC
Jury Trial

23CECG03437 Steve Moua vs. Nom Thao
Jury Trial

Time:  9:30 AM -----------------------
22JCCP05241 In Re: Imidacloprid Cases / COORDINATED

Ruling
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Skiles, Jon M
Date:     Monday, May 05, 2025

Department:     Department 503
Time:  9:00 AM -----------------------
22CECG01072 Gerry Goodman vs. City of Fresno

Jury Trial
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Sanderson, Houry
Date:     Monday, May 05, 2025

Department:     Department 53
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
F20907612 Epperson, London Najee CIUMMO:  Ciummo & Associates
In Custody Mental Health - PC2970 Extension
F24902965 Lavin, Christian Travis DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Jury Trial Filing Agency #:  2404280074
F25900870 Myles , Adam Daniel CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Jury Trial Filing Agency #:  2305270775
F21908120 Olinares, Virgino DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Hearing - Witness Call Filing Agency #:  20-11429
F14908549 Reyna, Salvador Joseph ATTY:  Schweitzer, Eric
Surety Bond Jury Trial
F25900686 Villanueva, Danny Cleveland DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Jury Trial Filing Agency #:  25-1031
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Jones, Heather M
Date:     Monday, May 05, 2025

Department:     Department 95
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
F24901779 Alanis, Christina ATTY:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & Ciummo
Own Recognizance Conditional Settlement - Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2403020298
F25902314 Alcaraz, Arnoldo ATTY:  Clevenger, Kiley
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-0000381, 

F25902314-1, COPD250000381
F22906289 ArceRamon, Valentine DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  22-4055

F23909214 Artiaga, Gilbert, III DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  2308140608
F22908664 Benitez, Noe CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Cruz Waiver / Surety Bond Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2212060725
F24906431 Bheniwal, Rajeev DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Prohibited Persons Firearms Relinquishment 

Findings - Post
Filing Agency #:  2409181572

F24907228 Bibriescas, Marco DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2410140660
F23901828 Daves, Gina Renee DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  2302030543
F22900499 Deanda, Joshua DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Probation Hearing - VOP Case Status Hearing Filing Agency #:  224390
F24903157 Dodd, Luke Nathaniel DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - VOP Case Status Hearing Filing Agency #:  2404250809
M25905595 Dodd, Luke Nathaniel DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2504260763
M25905805 Dodd, Luke Nathaniel

Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2405171584
M25901478 Encinia, Marina Valerie DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  2501311376
F24906697 Espinoza, Manuel Jesse DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Conditional Settlement - Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2409220025
F25900681 Lopez Mantiel, Christian DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - VOP Contested Hearing Filing Agency #:  2501291701
M25904828 Lopez Mantiel, Christian DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2504091444
F24906148 Lopez, Christoper Matthew DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  24-2310
F22904314 Lugo, Jonathan DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Hearing - Domestic Violence Review Filing Agency #:  22-8523
F24900916 Lugo, Jonathan DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  2402020588
M24915082 Ponce, Ubaldo DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  2412160077

Run:  5/2/2025 9:11:37 AM Page: 54 of 84 



SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Jones, Heather M
Date:     Monday, May 05, 2025

Department:     Department 95
F24906177 Turner, Kimberly Shantell CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2408301551
F24903438 Zambrano, Jose Antonio DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  24-29567
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Cullers, Mark
Date:     Monday, May 05, 2025

Department:     Department 96
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
F25901164 Hernandez, Jose Lopez DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-0284
F21908544 Humble, John Alexander CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Probation Hearing - Domestic Violence Review Filing Agency #:  2130569
F24904490 Martinez, Marco DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Hearing - Domestic Violence Review Filing Agency #:  24-7434
F23909195 Martinez, Richard DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  23-79276
M21906512 Matautia, Earlene DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - VOP Case Status Hearing Filing Agency #:  2115679
M22908265 Matautia, Earlene DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - VOP Case Status Hearing Filing Agency #:  2204290915
F24905800 Matautia, Earlene DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - VOP Case Status Hearing Filing Agency #:  2408250314
F25901996 Mayberry, Jamar Kentay DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2503290629
M23910691 MELENDEZ, MANUEL ANTONIO DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  2208241419
F24903913 Meza, Eddie Alexander ATTY:  Pacheco, Gabriel J.
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2405301159
F24901848 Miller, Derick ATTY:  Bansal, Anjali
In Custody Hearing - Domestic Violence Review Filing Agency #:  2403060635
F24906351 Moreno, Guadalupe Gilberto DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Hearing - Domestic Violence Review Filing Agency #:  2409131233
F24902495 MUNOZMACIAS, ARIANA ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
Own Recognizance Conditional Settlement - Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2403081268
F25902215 Ogan, Taeshon CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Pre-Trial Release Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  2504021346
F24906712 Orozco, Bania Itzel DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Conditional Settlement - Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2409191315
F22904149 Ortiz, Robert, JR DPD:  Public Defender

Hearing - Domestic Violence Review Filing Agency #:  2206110102
F20901303 Ramirez, Robert Angelo DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
F24904466 Ramirez, Robert Angelo DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2406300359
F24907809 Real, Patrick Manuel DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody / Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  2411180519
F23900307 Reyes, Andres DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2301140658

Run:  5/2/2025 9:11:37 AM Page: 56 of 84 



SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Cullers, Mark
Date:     Monday, May 05, 2025

Department:     Department 96
F25902167 Rios Pacheco, Armando DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  COPD250000907
F22906781 Roberts, Dalon Henry DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Hearing - Domestic Violence Review
F24905641 Rodriguez, Cesar Aaron ATTY:  Pacheco, Gabriel J.
Own Recognizance Conditional Settlement - Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2408101216
F25902519 Wells, Robert James DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  25-27340
R25900083-1 Wells, Robert James DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody PRCS - Violation PRCS Arraignment
F25900499 Wheelock, Kacy Reann DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Conditional Settlement - Review Filing Agency #:  2501130003
F25901950 Williams, Dominik Dejonta DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2503090827
F25902757 Wilson, Averyonna Erestine Lashel
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-0163
F18908666 Yanez, Mark Anthony ATTY:  Caine, Christopher
Surety Bond Probation Hearing - VOP Case Status Hearing

Run:  5/2/2025 9:11:37 AM Page: 57 of 84 



SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Luna, Irene
Date:     Monday, May 05, 2025

Department:     Department 97A
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
M21913609 Acosta, Christina M CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Own Recognizance PreTrial Drug Diversion PC1000 - Review Hearing Filing Agency #:  213299
M24906425 Aguilar, Jose Luis CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Fugitive FTA-PC1000 Drug Diversion Filing Agency #:  23-3124
M25902530 Aguilar, Jose Luis DPD:  Public Defender
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-1609
M25900482 Alfaro, Ryan Christopher
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-77554
M23911503 Alvarez, Jesus Viridiana DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance PreTrial Drug Diversion PC1000 - Review Hearing Filing Agency #:  23-2095
M24908996 Arjon, Oscar DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance PreTrial Drug Diversion PC1000 - Review Hearing Filing Agency #:  24-2119
M22907122 Bean, Valerie Lynn DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance PreTrial Drug Diversion PC1000 - Review Hearing Filing Agency #:  22-36463
M24914954 Beecher, Subahzai Eugene DPD:  Public Defender
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2409140793
M24911990 Blake, Jay Paul DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance PreTrial Drug Diversion PC1000 - Review Hearing Filing Agency #:  2406151471
M23908738 Brajkovich, Matthew Alan ATTY:  Reyes, Nicholas F
Own Recognizance PreTrial Drug Diversion PC1000 - Review Hearing Filing Agency #:  23-13318
M23904838 Brightwell, Jason Cole DPD:  Public Defender
Fugitive Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  23-725
M24908130 Bustamante, Carlos, JR DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance PreTrial Drug Diversion PC1000 - Review Hearing Filing Agency #:  24-34675
M25901617 Campise, Justin D
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-45527
M24907827 Cruz, Eric Jason De La DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Conditional Settlement - Sentencing Filing Agency #:  24-1778
M25901092 Cruz, Eric Jason De La DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance PreTrial Drug Diversion PC1000 - Review Hearing Filing Agency #:  24-83234
M25905561 Czomba, Steven Robert
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-24422
M24910415 Delacruz, Timoteo Panzo DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance PreTrial Drug Diversion PC1000 - Review Hearing Filing Agency #:  COPD240001452
M24904359 Dennis, David DPD:  Public Defender
Citation Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  COPD 24-346
M24901756 Garcia, Juventino Rosario DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance PreTrial Drug Diversion PC1000 - Review Hearing Filing Agency #:  23-8479
M22908175 Garcia, Mario Garza DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance PreTrial Drug Diversion PC1000 - Review Hearing Filing Agency #:  21-61205
M24914040 Garcia, Mario Garza DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance PreTrial Drug Diversion PC1000 - Review Hearing Filing Agency #:  24-69093
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M24914861 Gonos, Demitri J DPD:  Public Defender
Fugitive FTA-PC1000 Drug Diversion Filing Agency #:  24-72714
M22904772 Gutierrez, Jose Luis DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance PreTrial Drug Diversion PC1000 - Review Hearing Filing Agency #:  21-31732
M12926104 Guzman, Rita Cecilia DPD:  Public Defender
Citation Conditional Settlement - Sentencing
M23900764 Hall, Daunte James Jeroy
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  22-45488
M25905556 Hernandez, Eliborio Greg
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-3101
M22910126 Hubble, Terri Lynn DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Hearing- Pre Filing Agency #:  22-826
M25901617 Hutchinson, Kadie Ann
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-45527
M21902047 Jackson, Ryan Paul DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance PreTrial Drug Diversion PC1000 - Review Hearing Filing Agency #:  20-14208
M21903224 Jarboe, Kylie Ann DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance PreTrial Drug Diversion PC1000 - Review Hearing Filing Agency #:  21888
M23910040 Johnson, Brett Anthony DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  22-55147
M21910650 Kinney, Ryan Lee ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
Own Recognizance PreTrial Drug Diversion PC1000 - Review Hearing Filing Agency #:  2132784
M25901705 Lockhart, Robert Lee DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance PreTrial Drug Diversion PC1000 - Initial Hearing Filing Agency #:  24-14016
M24902851 Lopez, Linda Susie DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance PreTrial Drug Diversion PC1000 - Review Hearing Filing Agency #:  24-593
M23905556 Lujan, Miguel Martinez DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance PreTrial Drug Diversion PC1000 - Review Hearing
M24901981 Lujan, Miguel Martinez DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-211
M24915460 Lujan, Miguel Martinez DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-2128
M19914495 Luna, Israel DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance PreTrial Drug Diversion PC1000 - Review Hearing
M23904848 Marquez, Erica Kimberly DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Probation Hearing - Review Filing Agency #:  2304101252
M24902151 Martinez, Jonathan DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance PreTrial Drug Diversion PC1000 - Review Hearing Filing Agency #:  23-81110
M21914791 Martinez, Michael CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2112643
M21907715 Medrano, Christopher John
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  215573
M23914268 Melendez Chavez, Wendoly Natalie DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance PreTrial Drug Diversion PC1000 - Review Hearing Filing Agency #:  2308230068
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M24910513 Mendoza, David
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-07684
M19928292 MilesColeman, Jimmella
Citation Arraignment
M21904442 Minnitti, Joanna DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance PreTrial Drug Diversion PC1000 - Review Hearing Filing Agency #:  2107928
M24913299 Monje, Jarelin ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
Own Recognizance PreTrial Drug Diversion PC1000 - Review Hearing Filing Agency #:  24-5227
M24908468 Montoya, Mirna Castro CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Own Recognizance PreTrial Drug Diversion PC1000 - Review Hearing Filing Agency #:  24-0551
M24911000 Moran, Alejandro CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-4211
M25905533 Moran, Alejandro
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-1807
M24910016 Pantoja, Anthony DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance PreTrial Drug Diversion PC1000 - Review Hearing Filing Agency #:  2407191608
M24907829 Rainey, Gerald James DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance PreTrial Drug Diversion PC1000 - Review Hearing Filing Agency #:  24-7428
M23910142 Ramirez, Eduardo DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance PreTrial Drug Diversion PC1000 - Review Hearing Filing Agency #:  23-1628
M25903504 Ramirez, Randy Ray
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-59
M25903952 Ramirez, Randy Ray
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-24423
M23911628 SAIZ, ISAIAH JERRY DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance PreTrial Drug Diversion PC1000 - Review Hearing Filing Agency #:  2309020692
M24911903 Saldana, Manuel Nicolas DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance PreTrial Drug Diversion PC1000 - Review Hearing Filing Agency #:  2406140196
M22900540 Samaniego, Ray, JR DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance PreTrial Drug Diversion PC1000 - Review Hearing Filing Agency #:  21-4622
M24908234 Tellez, Mauriceo Michael
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-34427
M19920019 Thompson, Terrell DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance PreTrial Drug Diversion PC1000 - Review Hearing
M24910975 Thompson, Terrell DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance PreTrial Drug Diversion PC1000 - Review Hearing Filing Agency #:  24-53525
M24912344 Toledo, Andrew Alexander DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance PreTrial Drug Diversion PC1000 - Review Hearing Filing Agency #:  24-62072
M24909327 ValadezGallegos, Jose Juan DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance PreTrial Drug Diversion PC1000 - Initial Hearing Filing Agency #:  24-2816
M23900700 Vasquez, Juan Edger CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Own Recognizance PreTrial Drug Diversion PC1000 - Review Hearing Filing Agency #:  22-34107
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M24907733 Yanez, Irene DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance PreTrial Drug Diversion PC1000 - Review Hearing Filing Agency #:  24-1878
M24911691 Yang, Toua DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance PreTrial Drug Diversion PC1000 - Review Hearing Filing Agency #:  2406201153
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M19921039 Anderson, Jenise Judawn DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health Diversion - Suitability Hearing
M19929480 Anderson, Jenise Judawn DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health Diversion - Suitability Hearing
M20916205 Anderson, Jenise Judawn DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health Diversion - Suitability Hearing
M23911956 Anderson, Jenise Judawn DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health Diversion - Suitability Hearing Filing Agency #:  2306090700
M23912294 Anderson, Jenise Judawn DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health Diversion - Suitability Hearing Filing Agency #:  2305310323
M24913206 Anderson, Jenise Judawn DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health Diversion - Suitability Hearing Filing Agency #:  2411030709
F25901678 Anderson, Jenise Judawn DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health Diversion - Suitability Hearing Filing Agency #:  2503140888
F25901850 Asahina, Jonathan Reese DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre Filing Agency #:  2503220838
F20908706 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Commitment PC1370
M21905257 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Commitment PC1370
F21904243 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Commitment PC1370
F23903313 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Commitment PC1370
F23902539 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Commitment PC1370
F22907375 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Commitment PC1370
M23903807 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Commitment PC1370
M21913991 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Commitment PC1370
F24902119 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Commitment PC1370
M24908218 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Commitment PC1370
M24913206 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health Diversion - Suitability Hearing
M23912294 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health Diversion - Suitability Hearing
M23911956 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health Diversion - Suitability Hearing
M20916205 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health Diversion - Suitability Hearing
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M19921039 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health Diversion - Suitability Hearing
M19929480 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health Diversion - Suitability Hearing
M23915654 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Commitment PC1370
M23907951 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Commitment PC1370
M22913330 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Commitment PC1370
F22900360 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Commitment PC1370
M24910902 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Commitment PC1370
M24901538 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Commitment PC1370
M24900027 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Commitment PC1370
M24910498 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Commitment PC1370
F25901033 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Commitment PC1370
M25901043 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Commitment PC1370
F24908223 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Commitment PC1370
M25901029 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Commitment PC1370
F24901210 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Commitment PC1370
F25901678 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health Diversion - Suitability Hearing
F24906636 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Commitment PC1370
F25901850 CONFIDENTIAL

Felony Incompetent to Stand Trial
F20908706 Hopson, Adrian Sam DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Commitment PC1370
M21905257 Hopson, Adrian Sam DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Commitment PC1370 Filing Agency #:  214564
F21904243 Hopson, Adrian Sam DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Commitment PC1370 Filing Agency #:  2122179
M21913991 Hopson, Adrian Sam DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Commitment PC1370 Filing Agency #:  2140860

Run:  5/2/2025 9:11:37 AM Page: 63 of 84 



SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Guerra, Amy
Date:     Monday, May 05, 2025

Department:     Department 97B
F22907375 Hopson, Adrian Sam DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Commitment PC1370 Filing Agency #:  2207260639
M23903807 Hopson, Adrian Sam DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Commitment PC1370 Filing Agency #:  2301240226
F23903313 Hopson, Adrian Sam DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Commitment PC1370 Filing Agency #:  2303080208
F23902539 Hopson, Adrian Sam DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Commitment PC1370 Filing Agency #:  2302050798
F24902119 Hopson, Adrian Sam DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Commitment PC1370 Filing Agency #:  2403220836
M24908218 Hopson, Adrian Sam DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Commitment PC1370 Filing Agency #:  23-435-1485
M24910498 Hopson, Adrian Sam DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Commitment PC1370 Filing Agency #:  2409051264
F24908223 Langenberg, Mariah Dawn DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Commitment PC1370 Filing Agency #:  2412110964
M25901029 Langenberg, Mariah Dawn DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Commitment PC1370 Filing Agency #:  2501250200
M25901043 Langenberg, Mariah Dawn DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Commitment PC1370 Filing Agency #:  24-401-0761
M24910902 Meeks, Gary Darnell DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Commitment PC1370 Filing Agency #:  24-9169
F22900360 Meeks, Kimani Money DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Commitment PC1370 Filing Agency #:  222576
M22913330 Meeks, Kimani Money DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Commitment PC1370 Filing Agency #:  2209230108
M23907951 Meeks, Kimani Money DPD:  Public Defender

Mental Health - Commitment PC1370 Filing Agency #:  2303180592
M23915654 Meeks, Kimani Money DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Commitment PC1370 Filing Agency #:  2309221133
M24900027 Meeks, Kimani Money DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Commitment PC1370 Filing Agency #:  2311100769
M24901538 Meeks, Kimani Money DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Commitment PC1370 Filing Agency #:  23-14948
M25905539 Meeks, Kimani Money
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2412270023
F25901033 MORALES, GENAROGARY VALENTIN DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Mental Health - Commitment PC1370 Filing Agency #:  2502010863
F24901210 Pozar, Luz Clarita DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Commitment PC1370 Filing Agency #:  24-214
F24906636 Torres, Michael DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Commitment PC1370 Filing Agency #:  2409280571
M25905620 Vaughn, Trent Winston
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-24546
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7H8L00P04 AGUIRREVALDEZ, MIGUEL ANGEL
Citation Arraignment
E1063351 Kinder, Kimberly Ann ATTY:  Kinder, Janay
Citation Arraignment
E915018 KUMAR, SAWAN ATTY:  Huang, Brandon B
Citation Arraignment
E1003544 MUDGIL, ASHISH ATTY:  Huang, Brandon B
Citation Arraignment
E1005939 MUDGIL, ASHISH ATTY:  Huang, Brandon B
Citation Arraignment
RK44313 Shubham, NoGivenName ATTY:  Huang, Brandon B
Citation Arraignment
E1001988 SINGH, GURPREET ATTY:  Huang, Brandon B
Citation Arraignment
7HFN001QH SINGH, LOVEPREET ATTY:  Huang, Brandon B
Citation Arraignment
7H7Z004JW SINGH, MANJINDER ATTY:  Huang, Brandon B
Citation Arraignment
RK62342 Singh, Nirmal ATTY:  Huang, Brandon B
Citation Arraignment
RK61197 SINGH, PRINCEDEEP ATTY:  Huang, Brandon B
Citation Arraignment
RK44090 Sumit, Nogivenname ATTY:  Huang, Brandon B
Citation Arraignment

Time:  9:00 AM -----------------------
E1068736 DEVERA, AGUSTIN
Citation Arraignment
7HF500789 NAJI, NAJAT YAHYA SALEH
Citation Arraignment
E995599 RODRIGUEZ, BALTAZAR
Citation Arraignment
I18900780 Terrerro, Ramiro Nava
Citation Arraignment

Time:  1:30 PM -----------------------
I24900657 ANDRASYAN, NAREK ATTY:  Sarkisian, Allen A.
Citation Court Trial
E990193 ARANDA, DIANA ELIZABETH
Citation Court Trial
E101057 Banda, Joseph Anthony
Citation Court Trial
PA8826 Cardenas, Elias Alvarez
Citation Court Trial
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E064565 Ethridge, Mike Joseph Brown
Citation Court Trial
E077944 GHEDIRA, MALIK
Citation Court Trial
43000 Hernandez, John
Citation Court Trial
MV10170 Jimenez, Victor Hugo Arias
Citation Court Trial
E993205 Kim, Sang U ATTY:  Gamulin, Martin H.
Citation Court Trial
E1050499 MARINO, DOMINIC JOSEPH ATTY:  Abel, John D.
Citation Court Trial
SE52566 McDaniel, Robert Lee
Citation Court Trial
7H8T008VF Medina, Rosio
Citation Court Trial
RK57121 Medrano, Annahi
Citation Court Trial
E997399 MERCADOMERCADO, JESUS DANIEL
Citation Court Trial
7H8200J1Q PARK, ROY SUNGMIN
Citation Court Trial
RK62660 PARK, ROY SUNGMIN
Citation Court Trial
E983464 Smith, Steven Douglas
Citation Court Trial
E979597 Taylor, Shakia
Citation Court Trial
E1005250 Valenzuela, Gregory Michael
Citation Court Trial
S08510 Vasquez, Tony Ernest
Citation Court Trial
SE55124 VENTURAZURITA, LISBETH
Citation Court Trial
RW59434 Vue, Maikao Jennifer
Citation Court Trial
E1007100 Wingfield, Everett Demontreu
Citation Court Trial
E997408 XIA, HUI HARRY
Citation Court Trial - Trial De Novo

Time:  3:30 PM -----------------------
E1005620 Allen, Tracy Michelle
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
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2321212 Amerino, Luis Arturo Amaya
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
2351193 Barrera, Elias
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E1005157 BELTRAN, ROBERTO
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
RK61016 Bledsoe, Kassi Marie
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E995432 Blunt, Eric Dushawn
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
2362805 Brar, Yadhwinder
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
2371535 Brisker, Lavell Sean
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
SE50647 Carrasco, Francisco Appolino
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E099681 Castro, Amber Estelle
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
MM20357 Castro, Eric Hernandez
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E1002245 Coleman, Cameron Eric
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E985163 Coriamadrigal, Mauricio
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E983665 Cornejo, Erick Antonio
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
2358079 Corona, John Isaiah
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
RK57838 Davidson, Brent Ryan
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
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137529 Dejesus, Petronilo Vazquez
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E1007266 DeLaRosa, Phillip Anthony
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E1004935 DELSID, SEVRIAN OCTAVIA
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
2373770 Densmore, Ronald
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
2353097 Diaz, Araceli Reyna
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E999121 DUNG, BRANDON SUMNANG
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
RK57824 Dunn, Jowan Antonio
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
2357601 EspanaRamirez, Juan Angel
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
RK58121 Felan, Raul Nico
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
RK60764 Flores, Jason Anthony
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E997258 FLORESGONZALES, YAJAIRA FLOR
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
RJ82416 Gallardo, Julian Anthony
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E1004927 Garcia, Cindy
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
2350771 Garcia, Martha Alicia Navarro
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
2368982 Grant, Ty Ray
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
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2350839 Gray, Tiera
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E986993 Grisby, Michael
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
MK07114 Gugan, Sandran
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E1004930 Gutierrez, Luis Humberto
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E1002368 Guzman, Alfredo Baltazar
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E995428 Hale, Ashlie Diane
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
RK58115 Hall, Anabel M.
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
2368806 Hampton, Matthew
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
2373360 Harding, Zakary Ryan
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
2368926 Hernandez, Anastasia
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
2398426 Hernandez, Elijah Alan
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
2355144 Hernandez, Joanna
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
M11874 Hernandez, Maria E Jauregui
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E099683 Herndon, Jeffrey Allan
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
2363247 Irlas, Christopher
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
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RK57615 Jaimecastaneda, Elena Crystal
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
RK57614 JENNINGS, KHYRIE
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E980567 KA, CHANMANY
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
RJ82313 Kaur, Jagjit
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
2358525 Ledesma, Abraham
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E1001023 Lee, Jessirah Deshanay
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
67G800293 Lisle, Vernica Ann
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E1000832 Lucero, Jennifer Marie
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
2370793 MADRUGA, GRANT MICHAEL
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
RJ82277 MartinezGarcia, Guillermo
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
PA9780 MataMagadan, Luis David
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E1002221 Mayberry, Nateigya Ifemoseorangerine
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
RE01312 Mercado, Jose
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
2362727 Meza, Daniel Velasquez
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
RJ82200 Molina, Frodilberto Almonte
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
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RK60969 Monid, Jessica Briann
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
RK57613 Multani, Sukhminder
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
RK56289 Naranjo, Javier
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
RJ82072 Navarrobarajas, David, JR
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E1002250 OBODOAGH, IKEAMAKA
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E997257 Ortiz, Carlos
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E1005149 ORTIZPADILLA, KEVIN BRYAN
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
2350770 Peoples, Terry Lee, JR
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
2368884 Perez, Eder Federico
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E1005147 Pierson, Aarold Cecil
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
2373398 Price, Donovan Norman
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
2384386 Qualls, Derrick Dwayne
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
01101 Ramirez, Francisco
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E1004954 RAMIREZ, MARILU VAZQUEZ
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E978271 Rodriguez Rivera, Vladimir
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
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E1004932 Rodriguez, Richard Jose
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
RJ82278 Rodriguez, Roberto R
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
2370278 Ross, Anthony Desean James
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
2370792 Rueda, Araceli Corona
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
S07479 Sabalsa, Cristian Quevedo
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
MK07451 Sagrero, Rodrigo Guzman
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
01103 Scott, Victoria  Elizabeth
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
2376114 Shaffer, Izaiah J
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E099671 Smith, Alyssa
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
MK07110 Smith, Heather Michelle
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
2361117 Soeuk, Tony
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
2353289 Sorn, John Sackra
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
MK07609 Stanley, Shannon Valentine
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
2369787 Teel, Jessica N
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
RK60911 Torres, Ricardo Zaragoza
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
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2360283 Tucker, Deward Lontrell
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E1004670 VALDIVIA, TIFFANY
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E991569 Vargas, Michael Edward
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
RK56070 Villalobos, Araceli Perez
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E1005630 Villarreal, Esteven Trinidad
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
2375933 Walker, Deon Trenail, JR
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E1007260 Yang, Lao
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
2368799 Zapata, Juan
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E1000830 ZEPEDA, ELIJAH
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903

Time:  5:00 PM -----------------------
E084361 CONFIDENTIAL
Citation Chambers Work- Pre
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Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
25CECL04110 CONFIDENTIAL

Hearing - Fee Waiver

Time:  8:31 AM -----------------------
25CECG01166 In the Matter of Diego Josue Alcantar

Order to Show Cause - Name Change
25CECG01234 In The Matter Of Fouzia Cary

Order to Show Cause - Name Change
25CECG01222 In the Matter of Jose Angel Ortiz

Order to Show Cause - Name Change
25CECG01258 In the Matter of Jose Villanueva Gonzalez

Order to Show Cause - Name Change
25CECG01298 In The Matter Of Julie Ann Christie Fernandez 

Mendoza
Order to Show Cause - Name Change

25CECG01214 In the Matter of Maria Gabriella Ramos
Order to Show Cause - Name Change

25CECG01238 In The Matter Of Oscar Abel Blanco Jr.
Order to Show Cause - Name Change

25CECG00976 In the Matter of Patrick Michael Austin
Order to Show Cause - Name Change

25CECG01058 In the Matter of Sahil Singh. Sahil
Order to Show Cause - Name Change

25CECG01138 In The Matter Of Stephanie Robinstein
Order to Show Cause - Name Change

25CECG01220 In The Matter Of Subi Aimaitijiang
Order to Show Cause - Name Change

Time:  8:32 AM -----------------------
23CECG00418 CONFIDENTIAL

Review Hearing - Harassment
24CECG01368 CONFIDENTIAL

Review Hearing - Harassment
24CECG01369 CONFIDENTIAL

Review Hearing - Harassment
25CECG00178 CONFIDENTIAL

Show Cause Regard Harassment
25CECG00190 CONFIDENTIAL

Show Cause Regard Harassment
25CECG01628 CONFIDENTIAL

Show Cause Regard Harassment
25CECG01642 CONFIDENTIAL

Show Cause Regard Harassment
25CECG01650 CONFIDENTIAL

Show Cause Regard Harassment
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25CECG01652 CONFIDENTIAL

Show Cause Regard Harassment
25CECG01660 CONFIDENTIAL

Show Cause Regard Harassment
25CECG01662 CONFIDENTIAL

Show Cause Regard Harassment
25CECG01666 CONFIDENTIAL

Show Cause Regard Harassment
25CECG01682 CONFIDENTIAL

Show Cause Regard Harassment
25CECG01688 CONFIDENTIAL

Show Cause Regard Harassment

Time:  8:34 AM -----------------------
24CECG04632 CONFIDENTIAL

Firearm Relinquishment Hearing

Time:  1:30 PM -----------------------
23CECG02721 CONFIDENTIAL

Show Cause Regard Harassment
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Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
24CECG00131 CONFIDENTIAL

Show Cause Regard Harassment
25CECG00023 CONFIDENTIAL

Show Cause Regard Harassment
25CECG00517 CONFIDENTIAL

Show Cause Regard Harassment
25CECG00991 CONFIDENTIAL

Show Cause Regard Harassment
25CECG01073 CONFIDENTIAL

Show Cause Regard Harassment
25CECG01263 CONFIDENTIAL

Show Cause Regard Harassment
25CECG01589 CONFIDENTIAL

Show Cause Regard Harassment
25CECG01601 CONFIDENTIAL

Show Cause Regard Harassment
25CECG01615 CONFIDENTIAL

Show Cause Regard Harassment
25CECG01629 CONFIDENTIAL

Show Cause Regard Harassment
25CECG01631 CONFIDENTIAL

Show Cause Regard Harassment
25CECG01667 CONFIDENTIAL

Show Cause Regard Harassment
25CECG01668 CONFIDENTIAL

Show Cause Regard Harassment
25CECG01671 CONFIDENTIAL

Show Cause Regard Harassment
25CECG01683 CONFIDENTIAL

Show Cause Regard Harassment
25CECG01689 CONFIDENTIAL

Show Cause Regard Harassment
25CECG01690 CONFIDENTIAL

Show Cause Regard Harassment
25CECG01691 CONFIDENTIAL

Show Cause Regard Harassment

Time:  8:31 AM -----------------------
25CECG00501 In the Matter of Aiyana Eileen Gonzalez

Order to Show Cause - Name Change
25CECG01009 In the Matter of Anthony Theodore Castanon

Order to Show Cause - Name Change
25CECG00967 In the Matter of Corey James Smith

Order to Show Cause - Name Change
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25CECG01071 In the Matter of Cuihua Shi

Order to Show Cause - Name Change
25CECG00977 In the Matter of Grace Anne Speer Miller

Order to Show Cause - Name Change
25CECG01079 In the Matter of Joe Romero

Order to Show Cause - Name Change
25CECG00959 In the Matter of Narender No Name Given

Order to Show Cause - Name Change
25CECG01045 In the Matter of Noah Jesus Lustre Valdez

Order to Show Cause - Name Change
25CECG00917 In the Matter of Sarah Sabrina Marquez, Mia May 

Marquez, Molly Marie Marquez
Order to Show Cause - Name Change

25CECG00995 In the Matter of Sonny Malady
Order to Show Cause - Name Change

Time:  8:34 AM -----------------------
24CECG04953 CONFIDENTIAL

Firearm Relinquishment Hearing
25CECG00641 CONFIDENTIAL

Firearm Relinquishment Hearing
25CECG00751 CONFIDENTIAL

Firearm Relinquishment Hearing
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Time:  8:00 AM -----------------------
24CEJ600474-2A CONFIDENTIAL
Probation Pre Placement Review
23CEJ600256-1V CONFIDENTIAL
Not In Custody Settlement Conference
23CEJ600256-2V CONFIDENTIAL
Not In Custody Settlement Conference
25CEJ600148-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Not In Custody Arraignment
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Time:  8:00 AM -----------------------
22CEJ600421-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Not In Custody Deferred Entry of Judgment Review
24CEJ600407-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Supervised Home Detention Informal Probation Review
25CEJ600110-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Supervised Home DetentionSettlement Conference
25CEJ600145-1 CONFIDENTIAL
JJC - Juvenile Justice 
Campus

Hearing - GPS Review

25CEJ600153-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Not In Custody Arraignment
25CEJ600180-1 CONFIDENTIAL
JJC - Juvenile Justice 
Campus

Disposition

CF96571741 Lee, Phia WHEEL:  Sok, Curtis B.
Hearing - Petition/Motion to Recall Sentence 
[PC1170(d)(1)]
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Department:     FCS Mediation
Time:  8:00 AM -----------------------
24CEFL05990 CONFIDENTIAL

FCS Tier 1 Mediation
23CEFL00066 Edward Rojas, JR vs Vanessa Rojas

FCS Tier 1 Mediation
25CEFL00057 Fernando Cruz vs Lysette Cavazos

FCS Tier 1 Mediation
21CEFL00872 Rosalinda Perez vs David Perez

FCS Tier 3/At-Court CCRC
21CEFL03294 Starlene Dailey vs Cleo Edwards

FCS Tier 3/At-Court CCRC
18CEFL07104 Wade Fields vs Stefanae Fields

FCS Tier 3/At-Court CCRC

Time:  10:00 AM -----------------------
19CEFL02695 Christine Bencomo vs Michael Bencomo

FCS Tier 1 Mediation
24CEFL04142 Daisy Flores Lucero vs Eduardo Brambila

FCS Tier 1 Mediation
24CEFL02359 Laura Nava Damaso vs Jose Eduardo Hernandez 

Sanchez
FCS Tier 1 Mediation

Time:  1:00 PM -----------------------
21CEFL04485 CONFIDENTIAL

FCS Tier 1 Mediation
14CEFS03270 County of Fresno vs Brian L Herrera

FCS Tier 2 Mediation
25CEFL00056 Fernando Cruz vs Dominique Ungaro

FCS Tier 1 Mediation
23CEFL01236 James Williamson, JR vs Benesha Ford

FCS Tier 1 Mediation
24CEFL02413 Josie Toledo vs Javier Martinez Carrillo

FCS Tier 2 Mediation
23CEFL00755 Tara Lynn Hodaei Maynard vs Rickey Darrough

FCS Tier 1 Mediation
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Time:  8:00 AM -----------------------
NYF25001303 CONFIDENTIAL
Jail Release Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25001773 CONFIDENTIAL
Jail Release Hearing - Missing Complaint
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Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
NYF24004429 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF24004444 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF24004483 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF24004488 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF24004496 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF24004500 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF24004505 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF24004513 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25000250 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25000273 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25000296 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25000309 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25000310 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25000338 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25000341 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25000364 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25000527 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25000530 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25000533 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25000562 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25000578 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25001444 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
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NYF25001458 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25001470 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25001471 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25001478 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25001489 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25001490 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25001492 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25001493 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25001494 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25001497 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25001505 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25001506 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25001508 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25001743 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25001748 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25001752 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25001753 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25001754 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25001757 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25001759 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25001763 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25001767 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
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NYF25001769 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25001794 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint

Time:  8:35 AM -----------------------
NYF25001741 CONFIDENTIAL

Pre-Arraignment - Hearing Missing Complaint
NYF25001744 CONFIDENTIAL

Pre-Arraignment - Hearing Missing Complaint
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